
Addington Dogs at Addington Raceway on Thursday Starts  3:34pm

RACE 1 NZ CUP NIGHT TICKETS ON SALE NOW SPRINT PBD 295m C3 $2800.00 Meeting 9
Trackside 1WIN, PLC, FT4, QLA, TFA, DBL Leg1, TRB Leg1, FFWin 921, FFPlc 1921

1. 86421 Bethany Jewel C4 16.88 Trnr: Craig Roberts (Christchurch)
2.9 B bk Dec 21 Fernando Bale-Fimple Allen
Ownr: A L Washington

Stats: Trk 33:8:7 Bx1 3:0:2 Bx5 5:0:1
Spr 34:8:9 Bx2 4:1:2 Bx6 6:2:1
Mid 7:0:3 Bx3 7:2:1 Bx7 1:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 11:3:3 Bx8 4:0:2

Perf: ASCP 02 Oct 2024 6 days 8 of 8 C3/4  390m 25.4Kgs Box 5 888 $4.00 Time 22.50s Best 22.50s Mgns 12.5L Homebush Khan
ADD 10 Oct 2024 8 days 6 of 8 C4  295m 25.2Kgs Box 4 566 $9.30 Time 16.91s Best 16.54s Mgns 9.5L Impressive Roar
ADD 17 Oct 2024 7 days 4 of 6 C4  295m 24.9Kgs Box 6 544 $17 Time 16.89s Best 16.74s Mgns 3.1L True Ability
ADD 24 Oct 2024 7 days 2 of 8 C3  295m 24.9Kgs Box 2 222 $3.20 Time 16.91s Best 16.72s Mgns 2.7L Rakaia Fire
ADD 28 Oct 2024 4 days 1 of 5 C3  295m 25.4Kgs Box 3 111 $1.40 Time 16.88s Best 16.60s Mgns 4.3L Homebush Ardie

Never looked on doubt on Monday when a career-best 16.88s winner. Follow. All 41:8:8:4 Prz $20,420.00 Trk D 28:8:6

2. 62245 Goldstar Butters C3 17.1 Trnr: Riley Evans (Leeston)
4.9 D f Nov 19 Spring Gun-Bad Liar
Ownr: Goldstar Racing - S,B & R Evans

Stats: Trk 161:19:54Bx1 28:3:13 Bx5 26:1:10
Spr 56:9:18Bx2 27:5:12 Bx6 13:2:5
Mid 118:11:41Bx3 30:6:5 Bx7 6:0:1
Dis 2:0:0 Bx4 25:1:9 Bx8 21:2:4

Perf: ADD 04 Oct 2024 7 days 6 of 8 C3  295m 33.3Kgs Box 2 866 $7.60 Time 17.24s Best 16.81s Mgns 4.1L Aurora Australis
ADD 10 Oct 2024 6 days 2 of 8 C3  295m 33.5Kgs Box 5 632 $13 Time 17.12s Best 16.54s Mgns 0.5L Alright
ADD 18 Oct 2024 8 days 2 of 8 C3  295m 33.4Kgs Box 1 732 $4.60 Time 17.40s Best 16.99s Mgns 0.5L Side Eye
ADD 24 Oct 2024 6 days 4 of 8 C3  295m 33.6Kgs Box 1 744 $8.90 Time 16.91s Best 16.72s Mgns 6.3L Rakaia Fire
ADD 28 Oct 2024 4 days 5 of 7 C3  295m 33.5Kgs Box 2 755 $15 Time 16.88s Best 16.60s Mgns 7L Rakaia Fire

Not the quickest in to stride over this 295m trip but do consider for a placing. All 176:20:32:27 Prz $77,886.00 Trk D 45:8:13

3. 84423 End Of Era C3 17.07 Trnr: Riley Evans (Leeston)
1.9 B bk Nov 22 Aussie Infrared-Romantic Dancer
Ownr: AJ & JM McCook

Stats: Trk 10:2:3 Bx1 4:2:0 Bx5 6:1:1
Spr 22:7:8 Bx2 1:0:1 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 3:0:0 Bx3 8:2:4 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 6:2:2 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: ASCP 11 Sep 2024 5 days 8 of 8 C3/4  457m 28.4Kgs Box 1 378 $7.40 Time 26.16s Best 25.96s Mgns 8.2L Claws In Zorro
ADD 27 Sep 2024 16 days 4 of 8 C3  295m 27.5Kgs Box 4 344 $2.00 Time 16.96s Best 16.96s Mgns 3.8L Opawa Hazel
ADD 11 Oct 2024 14 days 4 of 8 C3  295m 27.7Kgs Box 3 444 $5.90 Time 16.96s Best 16.64s Mgns 2.7L Very Rarely
ADD 24 Oct 2024 13 days 2 of 8 C3  295m 27.7Kgs Box 3 422 $2.00 Time 16.92s Best 16.72s Mgns 1.5L Ripslinger Rory
ADD 28 Oct 2024 4 days 3 of 6 R/A  295m 27.9Kgs Box 4 343 $3.70 Time 17.12s Best 16.60s Mgns 1.2L Homebush Khan

Handy throughout in a depleted field earlier this week. Trifecta options again. All 25:7:4:4 Prz $14,720.00 Trk D 9:2:3

4. 72536 Orla Bale C3 17.21 Trnr: Craig Roberts (Christchurch)
4.2 B rf Aug 20 Orson Allen-Dyna Hadria
Ownr: B Wheeler

Stats: Trk 46:7:14Bx1 2:1:0 Bx5 21:4:6
Spr 90:15:26Bx2 12:0:4 Bx6 21:3:9
Mid 1:0:1 Bx3 8:1:2 Bx7 12:2:2
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 10:3:3 Bx8 5:1:1

Perf: ADD 29 Aug 2024 7 days 7 of 8 C4  295m 24.8Kgs Box 3 287 $8.90 Time 17.27s Best 16.83s Mgns 7.4L Know Daisy
ADD 05 Sep 2024 7 days 2 of 7 C3  295m 25.0Kgs Box 5 222 $9.40 Time 16.94s Best 16.94s Mgns 2.5L Off Grid
ADD 12 Sep 2024 7 days 5 of 8 C3  295m 24.8Kgs Box 5 355 $7.50 Time 16.96s Best 16.94s Mgns 5.8L Impressive Roar
ASCP 18 Sep 2024 6 days 3 of 8 C3  390m 25.2Kgs Box 6 113 $10 Time 22.46s Best 22.46s Mgns 2.4L Homebush Khan
ADD 20 Sep 2024 2 days 6 of 8 C3  295m 25.1Kgs Box 3 356 $8.60 Time 17.06s Best 16.92s Mgns 2.5L Homebush Gomez

On the fresh side for this event but she will require some early luck here today All 91:15:14:13 Prz $37,695.00 Trk D 46:7:14

5. 46622 Homebush Ardie C3 17.06 Trnr: Jonathan McInerney (Darfield)
2.5 D bkw Apr 22 Dyna Villa-Homebush Minnie
Ownr: G M McInerney

Stats: Trk 33:5:11Bx1 10:1:5 Bx5 3:0:0
Spr 47:8:15Bx2 14:3:1 Bx6 1:0:1
Mid 1:0:0 Bx3 12:3:4 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 8:1:4 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: ADD 19 Sep 2024 7 days 4 of 7 C4  295m 33.3Kgs Box 3 344 $5.70 Time 17.08s Best 16.86s Mgns 3.7L Karen Jewel
ADD 27 Sep 2024 8 days 6 of 8 C3  295m 32.8Kgs Box 2 766 $6.70 Time 17.26s Best 16.96s Mgns 3.3L Mr. Chippewa
ADD 11 Oct 2024 14 days 6 of 8 C3  295m 32.8Kgs Box 5 566 $53 Time 16.96s Best 16.64s Mgns 8L Very Rarely
ADD 24 Oct 2024 13 days 2 of 7 C3  295m 32.3Kgs Box 4 222 $47 Time 16.80s Best 16.72s Mgns 5.7L Opawa Mocha
ADD 28 Oct 2024 4 days 2 of 5 C3  295m 32.7Kgs Box 6 222 $9.40 Time 16.88s Best 16.60s Mgns 4.3L Bethany Jewel

Underrated form the past coupe at decent odds and the same applies today. All 48:8:8:7 Prz $20,980.00 Trk D 33:5:11

6. 24637 Homebush Bull C3 17.53 Trnr: Jonathan McInerney (Darfield)
3.0 D wbk Oct 21 Dyna Double One-Homebush Fued
Ownr: G M McInerney

Stats: Trk 41:7:9 Bx1 2:0:2 Bx5 19:2:8
Spr 76:9:28Bx2 3:3:0 Bx6 13:0:6
Mid 2:0:1 Bx3 7:0:2 Bx7 17:2:6
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 13:1:2 Bx8 4:1:3

Perf: ASCP 02 Oct 2024 7 days 2 of 7 C3  390m 37.6Kgs Box 6 222 $18 Time 22.87s Best 22.50s Mgns 1.3L Mayfield Carbon
BB ASCP 09 Oct 2024 7 days 4 of 8 C3  390m 37.4Kgs Box 6 684 $19 Time 22.98s Best 22.67s Mgns 5.8L Mitcham Blake

ADD 18 Oct 2024 9 days 6 of 8 C3  295m 37.3Kgs Box 4 356 $26 Time 17.40s Best 16.99s Mgns 2.2L Side Eye
ADD 24 Oct 2024 6 days 3 of 8 C3  295m 37.0Kgs Box 6 333 $37 Time 16.91s Best 16.72s Mgns 6.2L Rakaia Fire
ADD 28 Oct 2024 4 days 7 of 7 C3  295m 37.1Kgs Box 7 677 $44 Time 16.88s Best 16.60s Mgns 9.2L Rakaia Fire

He boosted trifectas here last week at big odds & he could add to this as well All 78:9:14:15 Prz $26,296.67 Trk D 41:7:9

7. Opawa Weatherley Scratched

8. 51754 Homebush Muffin C3 17.39 Trnr: Jonathan McInerney (Darfield)
2.6 B bk Mar 22 Banjo Boy-Crystal Sapphire
Ownr: Wild South Syndicate

Stats: Trk 20:2:3 Bx1 2:0:1 Bx5 4:1:1
Spr 25:3:5 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 5:0:0
Mid 11:1:3 Bx3 2:0:0 Bx7 13:2:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 4:0:3 Bx8 6:1:2

Perf: ASCP 02 Oct 2024 7 days 5 of 7 C2/3  457m 30.0Kgs Box 1 755 $24 Time 26.27s Best 26.25s Mgns 5.3L Mitcham Felix
ASCP 09 Oct 2024 7 days 1 of 8 C2  390m 29.8Kgs Box 7 431 $16 Time 22.90s Best 22.67s Mgns Nk Mitcham Jesse
ADD 11 Oct 2024 2 days 7 of 7 C2  295m 29.5Kgs Box 7 777 $36 Time 16.85s Best 16.64s Mgns 13.7L Stuck Throttle
ADD 24 Oct 2024 13 days 5 of 8 C3  295m 29.1Kgs Box 7 765 $42 Time 16.95s Best 16.72s Mgns 5.8L Trixie Jewel
ADD 28 Oct 2024 4 days 4 of 7 C3  295m 29.2Kgs Box 7 654 $36 Time 16.60s Best 16.60s Mgns 10.8L Opawa Mocha

A few of this field look too slick again today and others hold more appeal here. All 36:4:4:4 Prz $11,500.00 Trk D 20:2:3

9. 85274
E1

Goldstar Pearl C3 17.22 Trnr: Riley Evans (Leeston)
2.6 B bd Mar 22 Sennachie-Goldstar Journey
Ownr: Goldstar Racing - S,B & R Evans

Stats: Trk 40:8:9 Bx1 20:1:7 Bx5 1:1:0
Spr 43:7:11Bx2 11:2:0 Bx6 4:1:0
Mid 12:1:4 Bx3 8:1:3 Bx7 2:1:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 7:1:3 Bx8 2:0:2

Perf: ADD 03 Oct 2024 7 days 8 of 8 C4  525m 28.3Kgs Box 6 87788 $54 Time 30.25s Best 30.20s Mgns 16.3L Johnny Football
ADD 11 Oct 2024 8 days 5 of 8 C4/5  295m 28.5Kgs Box 6 755 $15 Time 17.02s Best 16.64s Mgns 6.7L Diamond Ranger
ADD 18 Oct 2024 7 days 2 of 7 C3  295m 28.4Kgs Box 1 442 $5.40 Time 17.13s Best 16.99s Mgns 0.5L Homebush Elle
ADD 24 Oct 2024 6 days 7 of 8 C3  295m 28.0Kgs Box 2 877 $4.40 Time 16.95s Best 16.72s Mgns 8L Trixie Jewel
ADD 28 Oct 2024 4 days 4 of 5 C3  295m 28.6Kgs Box 2 444 $3.70 Time 16.88s Best 16.60s Mgns 6.1L Bethany Jewel

Very hard to follow with any accuracy lately and could only be taken on trust. All 55:8:6:9 Prz $23,320.00 Trk D 35:7:8

10. James Baxter Scratched



Starts 15:58 RACE 2 SPRINGSTON HOTEL STAKES 525m C3/4 $5100.00 Meeting 9
Trackside 1WIN, PLC, FT4, QLA, TFA, DBL Leg2, QAD Leg1, TRB Leg2, FFWin 922, FFPlc 1922

1. 21742 Therapy Tex C4 30.31 Trnr: J & D Fahey (Balcairn)
1.9 D bk Nov 22 Aussie Infrared-Isavana
Ownr: J M Fahey & D C Fahey

Stats: Trk 12:3:5 Bx1 4:1:0 Bx5 1:0:1
Spr 2:2:0 Bx2 2:0:1 Bx6 2:0:1
Mid 16:4:5 Bx3 2:1:1 Bx7 2:1:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 3:2:0 Bx8 2:1:0

Perf: ADD 27 Sep 2024 7 days 2 of 8 C2/3  525m 31.5Kgs Box 2 43332 $2.30 Time 30.23s Best 30.23s Mgns 2.7L Sinead Bale
BB ADD 03 Oct 2024 6 days 1 of 8 C3  525m 31.2Kgs Box 1 71111 $1.80 Time 30.50s Best 30.20s Mgns 2.3L Goldstar Parker

ADD 10 Oct 2024 7 days 7 of 8 C3/4  525m 30.9Kgs Box 1 56667 $3.00 Time 30.27s Best 30.27s Mgns 8L Opawa Katrina
ADD 17 Oct 2024 7 days 4 of 8 C4  525m 30.9Kgs Box 8 76444 $6.20 Time 30.36s Best 30.14s Mgns 3.3L Opawa Katrina
ADD 24 Oct 2024 7 days 2 of 7 C4  525m 31.0Kgs Box 6 53322 $3.90 Time 30.44s Best 30.22s Mgns 1L Diamond Felon

Generally not the quickest in to stride and he may get trapped early on today. All 18:6:5:0 Prz $18,930.00 Trk D 12:3:5

2. 22313 Original Warrior C3 30.26 Trnr: J & D Fahey (Balcairn)
1.9 D bk Dec 22 Mepunga Blazer-Rock On Annie
Ownr: The Southern Boys

Stats: Trk 10:5:5 Bx1 2:1:1 Bx5 1:0:1
Spr 0:0:0 Bx2 2:0:2 Bx6 1:1:0
Mid 12:6:6 Bx3 1:0:1 Bx7 1:1:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 3:2:1 Bx8 1:1:0

Perf: ADD 23 Sep 2024 4 days 2 of 8 C1f  525m 28.7Kgs Box 2 22222 $2.40 Time 30.02s Best 30.02s Mgns 4L Boldly Go
ADD 03 Oct 2024 10 days 2 of 8 C2  525m 29.4Kgs Box 1 22222 $3.30 Time 30.30s Best 30.20s Mgns 1L Boldly Go
ADD 07 Oct 2024 4 days 3 of 8 C2  525m 29.1Kgs Box 5 12123 $5.60 Time 30.30s Best 30.27s Mgns 0.4L Boldly Go
ADD 11 Oct 2024 4 days 1 of 8 C2  525m 29.0Kgs Box 8 21111 $3.50 Time 30.26s Best 30.26s Mgns 0.7L Ripslinger Ruby
ADD 18 Oct 2024 7 days 3 of 8 C2f  525m 28.9Kgs Box 4 11123 $2.70 Time 30.22s Best 30.22s Mgns 1.4L Stuck Throttle

Not the strongest late over this 525m distance but can run the required times. All 12:6:4:2 Prz $20,330.00 Trk D 9:5:4

3. 02836 Zara Jem C4 nwtd Trnr: Dylan Voyce (Rakaia)
2.7 B bd Feb 22 Hooked On Scotch-Oakmont
Ownr: J Arthur

Stats: Trk 25:4:7 Bx1 6:2:2 Bx5 8:1:2
Spr 3:2:0 Bx2 6:3:2 Bx6 5:0:2
Mid 40:7:12Bx3 6:3:1 Bx7 5:0:3
Dis 1:0:1 Bx4 4:0:0 Bx8 4:0:1

Perf: ADD 12 Sep 2024 7 days V of 8 C3/4  525m 27.9Kgs Box 5 1v $23 Time s Best 30.37s Mgns  Know Motor
ADD 03 Oct 2024 21 days 2 of 8 C4  525m 28.1Kgs Box 1 12222 $9.10 Time 30.25s Best 30.20s Mgns 7.3L Johnny Football
ADD 10 Oct 2024 7 days 8 of 8 C3/4  525m 28.3Kgs Box 4 68888 $19 Time 30.27s Best 30.27s Mgns 12.3L Opawa Katrina
ASCP 16 Oct 2024 6 days 3 of 7 C0d  630m 28.2Kgs Box 1 11233 $3.50 Time 37.18s Best 37.18s Mgns 5.1L Adobe Peach
ADD 24 Oct 2024 8 days 6 of 7 C4  525m 28.2Kgs Box 3 45566 $12 Time 30.44s Best 30.22s Mgns 4.8L Diamond Felon

An erratic form line attached and she has to lead them out to be a trifecta hope All 44:9:8:5 Prz $34,980.00 Trk D 8:0:3

4. 45373 Angie's Kiwi Boy C3 nwtd Trnr: Craig Roberts (Christchurch)
3.3 D f Jul 21 Fernando Bale-Angie Smiffy
Ownr: A J Weston

Stats: Trk 44:5:15Bx1 6:1:3 Bx5 9:2:1
Spr 9:1:4 Bx2 12:1:4 Bx6 4:1:2
Mid 47:7:14Bx3 8:2:3 Bx7 4:0:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 10:1:4 Bx8 3:0:0

Perf: ADD 01 Aug 2024 3 days 4 of 6 C4  525m 31.1Kgs Box 1 44644 $9.40 Time 30.50s Best 30.44s Mgns 6.9L Let's Party
ADD 08 Aug 2024 7 days 5 of 6 C4/5  525m 31.2Kgs Box 7 63445 $44 Time 30.90s Best 30.78s Mgns 14L Opawa Hugo
ADD 15 Aug 2024 7 days 3 of 7 C2/3  525m 31.5Kgs Box 4 42343 $12 Time 30.31s Best 30.26s Mgns 8.2L Baker Dan
ADD 22 Aug 2024 7 days 7 of 8 C3  525m 31.7Kgs Box 1 54557 $5.20 Time 30.51s Best 30.10s Mgns 6.1L Blake
ADD 29 Aug 2024 7 days 3 of 6 C3/4  525m 31.9Kgs Box 4 34433 $21 Time 30.36s Best 30.26s Mgns 4.5L Blake

Improved performance when last sighted here in late August but does mix form. All 56:8:6:12 Prz $33,220.00 Trk D 5:0:2

5. 52437 Goldstar Parker C3 30.5 Trnr: Riley Evans (Leeston)
3.2 D bk Aug 21 Thrilling Boris-Goldstar Tawny
Ownr: Goldstar Racing - S,B & R Evans

Stats: Trk 87:12:23Bx1 11:3:2 Bx5 13:3:4
Spr 1:0:0 Bx2 13:0:5 Bx6 11:1:2
Mid 88:11:22Bx3 13:2:3 Bx7 16:1:5
Dis 8:2:4 Bx4 10:3:2 Bx8 10:0:3

Perf: ADD 26 Sep 2024 6 days 5 of 6 SPECAq  525m 31.9Kgs Box 565555 $7.20 Time 30.10s Best 29.96s Mgns 6.1L Charley Horse
ADD 03 Oct 2024 7 days 2 of 8 C3  525m 32.3Kgs Box 7 63322 $16 Time 30.50s Best 30.20s Mgns 2.3L Therapy Tex
ADD 10 Oct 2024 7 days 4 of 8 C3/4  525m 31.8Kgs Box 2 84444 $16 Time 30.27s Best 30.27s Mgns 4.8L Opawa Katrina
ADD 17 Oct 2024 7 days 3 of 4 C2/3  525m 31.7Kgs Box 8 44333 $9.40 Time 30.44s Best 30.14s Mgns 2.8L Boldly Go
ADD 24 Oct 2024 7 days 7 of 7 C4  525m 32.0Kgs Box 7 77777 $21 Time 30.44s Best 30.22s Mgns 5.3L Diamond Felon

He has to pick the jump and lead them on a merry chase to win this event here. All 97:13:17:9 Prz $54,300.00 Trk D 12:1:3

6. 43424 Know Defence C3 nwtd Trnr: Garry Cleeve (Rangiora)
2.9 D bk Dec 21 Mepunga Blazer-Classy Witch
Ownr: G K Turnwald & G A Cleeve

Stats: Trk 31:10:8Bx1 6:3:1 Bx5 9:0:3
Spr 0:0:0 Bx2 6:2:1 Bx6 5:1:2
Mid 36:7:9 Bx3 4:1:2 Bx7 5:0:2
Dis 12:4:4 Bx4 5:1:2 Bx8 8:3:0

Perf: WAN 30 Aug 2024 8 days 4 of 6 C2dq  755m 35.3Kgs Box 8 4332454 $3.10 Time 45.02s Best 44.81s Mgns 7.3L Opawa Corban
WAN 06 Sep 2024 7 days 3 of 8 C2df  755m 35.6Kgs Box 1 3335553 $7.80 Time 45.22s Best 45.22s Mgns 2.4L Grande Vue Ace
ADD 19 Sep 2024 13 days 4 of 8 C4  525m 35.8Kgs Box 5 88654 $7.70 Time 30.22s Best 30.22s Mgns 7.7L Zestful
ADD 03 Oct 2024 14 days 2 of 7 C2df  732m 35.7Kgs Box 4 2222222 $5.10 Time 43.17s Best 43.17s Mgns 2.7L Chief Dribble
ADD 24 Oct 2024 21 days 4 of 7 C4  525m 35.6Kgs Box 4 66654 $4.40 Time 30.44s Best 30.22s Mgns 1.7L Diamond Felon

Got a bit too far back last week but did challenge late. Can't be ruled out here All 48:11:6:7 Prz $58,910.00 Trk D 4:0:1

7. 53114 Zanab Bale C3 nwtd Trnr: Craig Roberts (Christchurch)
3.0 B f Oct 21 Feral Franky-Fanta Bale
Ownr: B Wheeler

Stats: Trk 10:4:2 Bx1 7:3:2 Bx5 2:0:1
Spr 18:5:4 Bx2 2:1:0 Bx6 2:0:1
Mid 2:0:1 Bx3 0:0:0 Bx7 4:1:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 3:0:0 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: ADD 30 Aug 2024 39 days 5 of 8 C2  295m 28.0Kgs Box 2 555 $5.10 Time 17.00s Best 16.77s Mgns 3.1L Lucky Jack
ADD 09 Sep 2024 10 days 3 of 7 C1q  295m 28.1Kgs Box 1 223 $2.30 Time 17.47s Best 17.10s Mgns 1.8L Homebush Alec
ADD 07 Oct 2024 28 days 1 of 7 C1q  295m 27.7Kgs Box 1 111 $1.40 Time 17.16s Best 16.76s Mgns 2.5L Homebush Nelly
ADD 11 Oct 2024 4 days 1 of 8 C2  295m 27.7Kgs Box 1 311 $1.80 Time 17.25s Best 16.64s Mgns 1L Impressive Show
ADD 14 Oct 2024 3 days 4 of 8 C1f  295m 27.8Kgs Box 4 644 $6.10 Time 17.19s Best 17.03s Mgns 4.5L Opawa Brick

She is stepping up to 525m for the 1st time but faces a very tough field for it. All 20:5:3:2 Prz $9,520.00 Trk D 0:0:0

8. 41652 Sinead Bale C4 30.23 Trnr: Craig Roberts (Christchurch)
2.4 B bd May 22 Christo Bale-Quina Bale
Ownr: B Wheeler

Stats: Trk 8:4:1 Bx1 1:1:0 Bx5 2:1:1
Spr 1:0:0 Bx2 1:0:0 Bx6 1:0:0
Mid 11:5:1 Bx3 1:0:0 Bx7 2:1:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 1:0:0 Bx8 3:2:0

Perf: ASCP 18 Sep 2024 6 days 4 of 7 C2/3  457m 30.0Kgs Box 6 534 $2.30 Time 26.15s Best 25.76s Mgns 4.1L Goldstar Parker
ADD 27 Sep 2024 9 days 1 of 8 C2/3  525m 30.2Kgs Box 1 22111 $3.10 Time 30.23s Best 30.23s Mgns 2.7L Therapy Tex
ADD 03 Oct 2024 6 days 6 of 8 C4  525m 30.2Kgs Box 7 24446 $3.30 Time 30.25s Best 30.20s Mgns 10.8L Johnny Football
ADD 10 Oct 2024 7 days 5 of 8 C3/4  525m 29.9Kgs Box 3 75555 $4.30 Time 30.27s Best 30.27s Mgns 7.3L Opawa Katrina
ADD 17 Oct 2024 7 days 2 of 8 C4  525m 29.7Kgs Box 5 11112 $8.60 Time 30.36s Best 30.14s Mgns 1.3L Opawa Katrina

Cut back by Opawa Katrina here last time and Box 8 will hold no fears today. All 12:5:1:0 Prz $14,890.00 Trk D 8:4:1



Starts 16:16 RACE 3 THE HOMEKILL GUYS SPRINT PBD 295m C3 $2800.00 Meeting 9
Trackside 1WIN, PLC, FT4, QLA, TFA, DBL Leg1, QAD Leg2, TRB Leg3, FFWin 923, FFPlc 1923

1. 41664 Culvie Bun C3 17.24 Trnr: Anthony Hart (Rakaia)
4.7 D bk Feb 20 Dyna Double One-Burn Early
Ownr: AL Hart & KM Taylor

Stats: Trk 149:16:56Bx1 29:7:14 Bx5 20:2:7
Spr 149:16:56Bx2 28:6:9 Bx6 10:1:4
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 29:0:10 Bx7 9:0:4
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 10:0:4 Bx8 14:0:4

Perf: ADD 27 Sep 2024 8 days 4 of 8 C3  295m 33.2Kgs Box 1 654 $5.00 Time 17.26s Best 16.96s Mgns 2.4L Mr. Chippewa
ADD 04 Oct 2024 7 days 1 of 8 C3  295m 33.4Kgs Box 1 321 $4.20 Time 17.24s Best 16.81s Mgns Nk Dom Baxter
ADD 10 Oct 2024 6 days 6 of 7 C4  295m 32.9Kgs Box 2 756 $21 Time 17.04s Best 16.54s Mgns 4.6L Hadwin Bale
ADD 17 Oct 2024 7 days 6 of 7 C4  295m 33.2Kgs Box 2 556 $24 Time 17.07s Best 16.74s Mgns 5.6L Clear Passage
ADD 24 Oct 2024 7 days 4 of 7 C4  295m 33.3Kgs Box 2 444 $50 Time 16.94s Best 16.72s Mgns 4.2L Goldstar Blondie

Dropped form quickly in C4 company but he adds to the place puzzle of this. All 149:16:30:26 Prz $51,110.00 Trk D 149:16:56

2. 14264 Homebush Chloe C3 17.15 Trnr: Jonathan McInerney (Darfield)
4.8 D bk Jan 20 Dyna Steal-Homebush Fued
Ownr: G M McInerney

Stats: Trk 125:17:36Bx1 39:6:14 Bx5 7:1:0
Spr 129:18:37Bx2 21:3:7 Bx6 15:1:6
Mid 1:0:0 Bx3 14:1:2 Bx7 8:0:2
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 20:4:5 Bx8 6:2:1

Perf: ADD 27 Sep 2024 7 days 1 of 8 C2  295m 32.2Kgs Box 1 641 $19 Time 17.46s Best 16.96s Mgns 0.7L Homebush Max
ADD 30 Sep 2024 3 days 4 of 7 SPECA  295m 32.5Kgs Box 1554 $6.70 Time 17.36s Best 16.87s Mgns 2.3L Goldstar Tookie
ADD 04 Oct 2024 4 days 2 of 8 C3  295m 32.5Kgs Box 1 322 $6.60 Time 17.24s Best 16.81s Mgns 0.7L Aurora Australis
ADD 10 Oct 2024 6 days 6 of 8 C3  295m 32.3Kgs Box 2 866 $8.90 Time 17.12s Best 16.54s Mgns 3.9L Alright
ADD 17 Oct 2024 7 days 4 of 8 C3  295m 32.0Kgs Box 1 754 $17 Time 17.21s Best 16.74s Mgns 4.1L Hilton Cookie

Slow starts have been hurting the chances recently but is a minors shot in this. All 130:18:17:20 Prz $45,073.00 Trk D 124:17:36

3. Ismay Bale Scratched

4. 43535 Goldstar Declan C3 17.16 Trnr: Riley Evans (Leeston)
2.8 D bk Jan 22 Fabregas-Goldstar Sydney
Ownr: Goldstar Racing - S,B & R Evans

Stats: Trk 26:4:11Bx1 3:1:0 Bx5 9:1:1
Spr 25:4:10Bx2 1:0:0 Bx6 8:0:4
Mid 20:2:7 Bx3 3:0:1 Bx7 12:3:6
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 3:0:2 Bx8 6:1:3

Perf: ADD 03 Oct 2024 7 days 4 of 8 C3  525m 35.4Kgs Box 3 22234 $23 Time 30.50s Best 30.20s Mgns 6.6L Therapy Tex
ADD 10 Oct 2024 7 days 3 of 8 C3  295m 34.7Kgs Box 7 333 $3.70 Time 16.88s Best 16.54s Mgns 4.4L Manhattan
ADD 18 Oct 2024 8 days 5 of 8 C3  295m 35.0Kgs Box 5 465 $3.00 Time 17.40s Best 16.99s Mgns 1.7L Side Eye
ADD 24 Oct 2024 6 days 3 of 6 C3  295m 35.3Kgs Box 7 543 $5.70 Time 17.04s Best 16.72s Mgns 2.8L Stone Sober
ADD 28 Oct 2024 4 days 5 of 7 C3  295m 35.4Kgs Box 5 455 $4.40 Time 17.26s Best 16.60s Mgns 2.3L Opawa Putin

Landing in a tougher trap for this assignment but consider him for a placing. All 45:6:9:8 Prz $21,810.67 Trk D 19:4:9

5. 43424 Homebush Asahi C3 17.06 Trnr: Jonathan McInerney (Darfield)
2.4 B bd Jun 22 Vanderworp-Sergess
Ownr: North South Syndicate

Stats: Trk 20:8:3 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 9:5:3
Spr 23:9:5 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 5:0:1
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 1:1:0 Bx7 5:1:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 3:2:0 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: ADD 04 Oct 2024 8 days 4 of 7 C4  295m 26.0Kgs Box 6 114 $8.80 Time 17.01s Best 16.81s Mgns 1.7L Goldstar Murphy
ADD 10 Oct 2024 6 days 3 of 8 C3  295m 26.6Kgs Box 6 123 $2.90 Time 17.03s Best 16.54s Mgns 3L Goldstar Summer
ADD 18 Oct 2024 8 days 4 of 7 C3  295m 26.8Kgs Box 4 124 $2.20 Time 17.13s Best 16.99s Mgns 1.7L Homebush Elle
ADD 24 Oct 2024 6 days 2 of 6 C3  295m 26.3Kgs Box 5 112 $2.00 Time 17.04s Best 16.72s Mgns Hd Stone Sober
ADD 28 Oct 2024 4 days 4 of 7 C3  295m 26.6Kgs Box 5 244 $3.10 Time 16.88s Best 16.60s Mgns 5.7L Rakaia Fire

Continues to find the last bit of the 295m tough but throw in the trifecta mix. All 23:9:4:1 Prz $16,330.00 Trk D 20:8:3

6. 18242 Wave Dancer C3 17.09 Trnr: Matt Roberts (Christchurch)
1.9 B bk Nov 22 Aussie Infrared-Romantic Dancer
Ownr: O'Neill & Green Partnership

Stats: Trk 15:6:6 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 4:1:0
Spr 18:6:7 Bx2 1:0:1 Bx6 5:3:1
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 3:1:2 Bx7 1:0:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 4:1:2 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: ADD 20 Sep 2024 4 days 1 of 8 C2q  295m 26.9Kgs Box 5 111 $1.80 Time 17.09s Best 16.92s Mgns 1L Replica Rosco
ADD 27 Sep 2024 7 days 8 of 8 C2f  295m 26.9Kgs Box 5 588 $2.30 Time 17.26s Best 16.96s Mgns 11.1L Alright
ADD 11 Oct 2024 14 days 2 of 8 C3  295m 27.2Kgs Box 4 112 $4.50 Time 16.96s Best 16.64s Mgns 1.5L Very Rarely
ADD 24 Oct 2024 13 days 4 of 8 C3  295m 26.3Kgs Box 6 334 $1.80 Time 16.95s Best 16.72s Mgns 3.8L Trixie Jewel
ADD 28 Oct 2024 4 days 2 of 6 R/A  295m 26.9Kgs Box 6 222 $3.30 Time 17.12s Best 16.60s Mgns 1L Homebush Khan

Solid 2nd earlier this week in a depleted field and is a genuine win threat here All 18:6:5:2 Prz $12,190.00 Trk D 15:6:6

7. 72563 Goldstar Brodie C3 17.17 Trnr: Riley Evans (Leeston)
2.7 D bk Feb 22 Fabregas-Kiacatoo Fever
Ownr: Goldstar Racing - S,B & R Evans

Stats: Trk 38:6:19Bx1 1:0:1 Bx5 8:1:4
Spr 52:7:23Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 13:2:6
Mid 2:0:0 Bx3 1:0:0 Bx7 19:1:9
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 3:1:0 Bx8 9:2:3

Perf: ADD 13 Sep 2024 2 days 7 of 8 C3  295m 33.3Kgs Box 5 667 $2.70 Time 17.34s Best 16.66s Mgns 11.6L Homebush Gena
ADD 10 Oct 2024 27 days 2 of 8 C3  295m 32.6Kgs Box 7 332 $5.40 Time 17.03s Best 16.54s Mgns 1.5L Goldstar Summer
ADD 18 Oct 2024 8 days 5 of 7 C3  295m 32.3Kgs Box 7 555 $4.30 Time 17.13s Best 16.99s Mgns 1.9L Homebush Elle
ADD 24 Oct 2024 6 days 6 of 7 C3  295m 32.6Kgs Box 7 776 $10 Time 16.80s Best 16.72s Mgns 9.5L Opawa Mocha
ADD 28 Oct 2024 4 days 3 of 7 C3  295m 33.0Kgs Box 6 333 $16 Time 16.60s Best 16.60s Mgns 7.5L Opawa Mocha

Slow trapper that can't afford to get too far off the pace in this handy line up All 54:7:9:14 Prz $25,560.00 Trk D 37:6:19

8. 22111 Gotcha Tane C3 17.21 Trnr: Calum Weir (Rangiora)
2.0 D bk Oct 22 Hooked On Scotch-Thrilling Izzy
Ownr: C J Weir

Stats: Trk 8:5:3 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 0:0:0
Spr 8:5:3 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 1:1:0
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 0:0:0 Bx7 4:2:2
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 0:0:0 Bx8 3:2:1

Perf: ADD 23 Sep 2024 7 days 2 of 7 C1q  295m 31.2Kgs Box 7 112 $1.80 Time 17.22s Best 16.92s Mgns 0.5L Goldstar Friday
ADD 07 Oct 2024 14 days 2 of 8 C1q  295m 30.9Kgs Box 7 122 $2.70 Time 17.29s Best 16.76s Mgns 0.7L Tell Ivy
ADD 14 Oct 2024 7 days 1 of 7 C1  295m 30.6Kgs Box 7 111 $1.50 Time 17.28s Best 17.03s Mgns 1L Opawa Duchess
ADD 18 Oct 2024 4 days 1 of 6 C2q  295m 30.5Kgs Box 6 121 $1.80 Time 17.21s Best 16.99s Mgns 1L Homebush Bubbles
ADD 25 Oct 2024 7 days 1 of 8 C2f  295m 30.6Kgs Box 7 111 $7.80 Time 17.21s Best 16.88s Mgns 1.3L Homebush Shady

Rising up the grades but is doing it well and still has more upside left yet. All 8:5:2:1 Prz $8,390.00 Trk D 8:5:3

9. Goldstar Pearl Scratched

10. James Baxter Scratched



Starts 16:43 RACE 4 SELWYN RAKAIA VETS LTD STAKES 525m C5 $5900.00 Meeting 9
Trackside 1WIN, PLC, FT4, QLA, TFA, DBL Leg2, QAD Leg3, TRB Leg1, FFWin 924, FFPlc 1924

1. Vacant Box One Scratched

2. Vacant Box Two Scratched

3. 11252 Opawa Shirley C5 29.96 Trnr: J & D Fahey (Christchurch)
1.9 B bk Dec 22 Aussie Infrared-Opawa Tab
Ownr: Opawa Racing Limited

Stats: Trk 10:5:3 Bx1 1:1:0 Bx5 3:2:0
Spr 0:0:0 Bx2 2:1:1 Bx6 4:0:2
Mid 18:9:5 Bx3 1:1:0 Bx7 3:1:2
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 2:2:0 Bx8 2:1:0

Perf: ADD 20 Sep 2024 17 days 1 of 6 C2/3  525m 26.2Kgs Box 3 53211 $1.20 Time 30.20s Best 30.20s Mgns 4L Know Expense
ADD 26 Sep 2024 6 days 1 of 5 C5q  525m 26.8Kgs Box 2 41111 $1.60 Time 29.96s Best 29.96s Mgns 3.5L Jay Walker

BB ADD 03 Oct 2024 7 days 2 of 7 C5f  525m 26.4Kgs Box 6 44332 $4.80 Time 30.23s Best 30.20s Mgns 0.5L Jay Walker
ADD 10 Oct 2024 7 days 5 of 7 C5  525m 26.7Kgs Box 6 36555 $3.20 Time 30.41s Best 30.27s Mgns 4.3L Sefton Heights
ADD 17 Oct 2024 7 days 2 of 6 C5  525m 26.6Kgs Box 7 55552 $7.70 Time 30.14s Best 30.14s Mgns 3L He's All Go

Eye-catching 2nd to the speedy He's All Go and has the empty boxes inside. All 18:9:2:3 Prz $33,239.00 Trk D 8:4:2

4. 52137 Opawa Archer C5 30.2 Trnr: J & D Fahey (Balcairn)
2.7 D bk Feb 22 Winsome Opawa-Dream Kay
Ownr: Opawa Racing Limited

Stats: Trk 26:9:10Bx1 6:2:2 Bx5 3:0:2
Spr 3:3:0 Bx2 7:3:2 Bx6 3:1:2
Mid 33:9:13Bx3 3:2:1 Bx7 4:0:2
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 4:3:0 Bx8 6:1:2

Perf: ADD 12 Sep 2024 7 days 5 of 6 C5  525m 33.6Kgs Box 8 35555 $11 Time 30.37s Best 30.37s Mgns 7.8L Bandit Dan
ADD 26 Sep 2024 14 days 2 of 6 SPECAq  525m 33.3Kgs Box 711112 $6.90 Time 30.10s Best 29.96s Mgns 1L Charley Horse
ADD 03 Oct 2024 7 days 1 of 8 SPECAf  525m 33.0Kgs Box 622111 $14 Time 30.20s Best 30.20s Mgns 1L Opawa Schofer
ASCP 09 Oct 2024 6 days 3 of 5 C5  457m 32.8Kgs Box 1 443 $1.90 Time 25.69s Best 25.69s Mgns 5L Opawa Marsh
ADD 24 Oct 2024 15 days 7 of 7 C5  525m 32.6Kgs Box 7 45777 $3.20 Time 30.35s Best 30.22s Mgns 11L Blake

Unable to cross them from out wide last time but don't leave out of trifectas. All 36:12:9:4 Prz $56,034.00 Trk D 8:1:3

5. 62344 Goldstar Nova C5 nwtd Trnr: Riley Evans (Leeston)
2.7 B bk Feb 22 Fabregas-Kiacatoo Fever
Ownr: Goldstar Racing - S,B & R Evans

Stats: Trk 37:9:7 Bx1 7:3:1 Bx5 5:0:2
Spr 0:0:0 Bx2 5:1:1 Bx6 5:1:1
Mid 41:9:9 Bx3 7:2:1 Bx7 6:0:2
Dis 1:0:0 Bx4 5:1:1 Bx8 2:1:0

Perf: ADD 26 Sep 2024 21 days 6 of 6 SPECAq  525m 27.8Kgs Box 656666 $13 Time 30.10s Best 29.96s Mgns 7.6L Charley Horse
ADD 03 Oct 2024 7 days 2 of 6 C5  525m 27.8Kgs Box 2 32332 $24 Time 30.22s Best 30.20s Mgns 5.5L He's All Go
ADD 10 Oct 2024 7 days 3 of 7 C5  525m 27.4Kgs Box 7 77743 $48 Time 30.41s Best 30.27s Mgns 2.6L Sefton Heights
ADD 17 Oct 2024 7 days 4 of 6 C5  525m 27.6Kgs Box 4 64444 $30 Time 30.14s Best 30.14s Mgns 4.4L He's All Go
ADD 24 Oct 2024 7 days 4 of 7 C5  525m 27.8Kgs Box 3 54444 $13 Time 30.35s Best 30.22s Mgns 2.8L Blake

The recent form has been in similar depleted fields and and minors do look best. All 42:9:4:5 Prz $30,140.00 Trk D 8:0:3

6. 13443 Claws In Zorro C5 nwtd Trnr: Matt Roberts (Christchurch)
3.0 D wbk Oct 21 Fernando Bale-Quistis Bale
Ownr: P Clausen

Stats: Trk 25:11:6Bx1 8:3:4 Bx5 9:0:3
Spr 4:0:2 Bx2 6:3:2 Bx6 6:2:1
Mid 48:21:13Bx3 9:5:2 Bx7 3:2:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 7:3:1 Bx8 4:3:1

Perf: ASCP 18 Sep 2024 7 days 1 of 6 C4/5  457m 31.6Kgs Box 7 211 $1.70 Time 25.76s Best 25.76s Mgns 4.8L Chilly Pepper
ADD 26 Sep 2024 8 days 3 of 6 SPECAq  525m 31.9Kgs Box 422223 $1.70 Time 30.10s Best 29.96s Mgns 1.1L Charley Horse
ADD 03 Oct 2024 7 days 4 of 8 SPECAf  525m 31.6Kgs Box 543334 $5.20 Time 30.20s Best 30.20s Mgns 3.5L Opawa Archer
ADD 10 Oct 2024 7 days 4 of 7 C5  525m 31.6Kgs Box 3 54334 $2.40 Time 30.41s Best 30.27s Mgns 3.6L Sefton Heights
ADD 24 Oct 2024 14 days 3 of 7 C5  525m 31.0Kgs Box 3 11223 $2.80 Time 30.22s Best 30.22s Mgns 5.2L Who's Jealous

Surprisingly short the past couple as he's been finding the 525m tough late here All 52:21:11:4 Prz $110,419.00 Trk D 5:0:3

7. 53316 Sefton Heights C5 30.29 Trnr: J & D Fahey (Balcairn)
3.7 D bk Feb 21 My Redeemer-Electric Silk
Ownr: J & D Fahey

Stats: Trk 65:14:29Bx1 9:2:4 Bx5 10:1:5
Spr 0:0:0 Bx2 9:4:2 Bx6 11:3:5
Mid 80:17:35Bx3 9:3:3 Bx7 7:1:2
Dis 1:1:0 Bx4 11:0:7 Bx8 15:4:7

Perf: CAM 19 Sep 2024 14 days 5 of 5 C4/5  457m 32.2Kgs Box 6 555 $8.60 Time 25.67s Best 25.67s Mgns 6.3L Old School
ADD 26 Sep 2024 7 days 3 of 5 C5q  525m 32.5Kgs Box 4 23433 $10 Time 29.96s Best 29.96s Mgns 5.8L Opawa Shirley
ADD 03 Oct 2024 7 days 3 of 7 C5f  525m 32.2Kgs Box 8 22223 $14 Time 30.23s Best 30.20s Mgns 1.5L Jay Walker
ADD 10 Oct 2024 7 days 1 of 7 C5  525m 32.2Kgs Box 8 63211 $10 Time 30.41s Best 30.27s Mgns 2.3L Goldstar Mila
ADD 24 Oct 2024 14 days 6 of 7 C5  525m 31.6Kgs Box 2 36666 $5.00 Time 30.35s Best 30.22s Mgns 7.3L Blake

Better suited to today's wider alley and he adds to an extremely tricky field. All 81:18:18:17 Prz $88,595.00 Trk D 7:2:4

8. 24111 Blake C5 30.35 Trnr: J & D Fahey (Balcairn)
2.6 D bk Mar 22 Fernando Bale-Gem
Ownr: M Lin

Stats: Trk 27:8:7 Bx1 8:3:2 Bx5 5:1:1
Spr 0:0:0 Bx2 4:2:1 Bx6 5:2:2
Mid 26:7:8 Bx3 5:1:1 Bx7 5:0:2
Dis 11:3:3 Bx4 4:0:2 Bx8 1:1:0

Perf: ADD 12 Sep 2024 7 days 2 of 6 C5  525m 30.2Kgs Box 5 54222 $21 Time 30.37s Best 30.37s Mgns 0.5L Bandit Dan
ADD 26 Sep 2024 14 days 4 of 6 SPECAq  525m 30.1Kgs Box 555554 $6.00 Time 30.45s Best 29.96s Mgns 1.4L Opawa Linny

BB ADD 03 Oct 2024 7 days 1 of 7 C2d  732m 30.0Kgs Box 6 2211111 $1.20 Time 43.76s Best 43.17s Mgns 11.3L Opawa Meg
ASCP 09 Oct 2024 6 days 1 of 5 C2d  630m 30.6Kgs Box 8 22211 $1.60 Time 37.52s Best 37.52s Mgns 2.5L Adobe Peach

BB ADD 24 Oct 2024 15 days 1 of 7 C5  525m 29.3Kgs Box 5 63331 $8.00 Time 30.35s Best 30.22s Mgns 2L Caterpie Bale

Strong win when dropped back to this trip and has hit form at the right time. All 37:10:5:6 Prz $40,071.00 Trk D 7:3:1



Starts 17:09 RACE 5 BALCAIRN STOCKFOODS SUPPLIER DOG PRO PLUS STAKES 525m C5 $5900.00 Meeting 9
Trackside 1WIN, PLC, FT4, QLA, TFA, DBL Leg1, QAD Leg4, TRB Leg2, FFWin 925, FFPlc 1925

1. Vacant Box One Scratched

2. Vacant Box Two Scratched

3. 36367 Daddy Longlegs C5 nwtd Trnr: Dylan Voyce (Rakaia)
2.7 D wbk Feb 22 Hooked On Scotch-Oakmont
Ownr: J Arthur

Stats: Trk 22:1:11Bx1 3:0:2 Bx5 8:1:4
Spr 0:0:0 Bx2 6:1:3 Bx6 2:1:0
Mid 42:7:18Bx3 3:1:1 Bx7 10:2:3
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 6:1:3 Bx8 4:0:2

Perf: ADD 12 Sep 2024 7 days 3 of 6 C5  525m 33.7Kgs Box 4 66433 $9.70 Time 30.37s Best 30.37s Mgns 5.2L Bandit Dan
ASCP 18 Sep 2024 6 days 6 of 6 C4/5  457m 34.8Kgs Box 8 566 $9.80 Time 25.76s Best 25.76s Mgns 11.2L Claws In Zorro
ADD 26 Sep 2024 8 days 3 of 7 SPECAq  525m 35.1Kgs Box 233333 $6.90 Time 30.03s Best 29.96s Mgns 5L Opawa Schofer
ADD 03 Oct 2024 7 days 6 of 8 SPECAf  525m 35.0Kgs Box 736666 $31 Time 30.20s Best 30.20s Mgns 9.8L Opawa Archer
ADD 24 Oct 2024 21 days 7 of 7 C5  525m 34.5Kgs Box 5 67777 $25 Time 30.22s Best 30.22s Mgns 10.3L Who's Jealous

He should get plenty of early room to move and his place odds should appeal. All 42:7:10:8 Prz $37,960.00 Trk D 8:0:4

4. 74235 Nail It C5 nwtd Trnr: J & D Fahey (Balcairn)
3.7 D bk Feb 21 My Redeemer-Little Bit Funny
Ownr: J & D Fahey

Stats: Trk 69:13:24Bx1 12:3:5 Bx5 7:1:3
Spr 1:0:0 Bx2 9:0:4 Bx6 7:1:3
Mid 71:13:24Bx3 13:3:4 Bx7 9:2:0
Dis 1:1:0 Bx4 8:2:1 Bx8 8:2:4

Perf: ADD 05 Sep 2024 9 days 7 of 8 C5  525m 33.4Kgs Box 2 67677 $6.70 Time 30.31s Best 30.31s Mgns 10.1L Goldstar Remi
ADD 12 Sep 2024 7 days 4 of 6 C5  525m 33.4Kgs Box 6 12344 $11 Time 30.37s Best 30.37s Mgns 6.5L Bandit Dan
ADD 19 Sep 2024 7 days 2 of 8 C5  525m 33.0Kgs Box 6 12222 $27 Time 30.22s Best 30.22s Mgns 0.5L Bandit Dan
ADD 26 Sep 2024 7 days 3 of 4 C5q  525m 33.4Kgs Box 5 33333 $2.70 Time 30.05s Best 29.96s Mgns 3.2L Zestful
ADD 24 Oct 2024 28 days 5 of 7 C5  525m 32.6Kgs Box 8 55565 $9.40 Time 30.22s Best 30.22s Mgns 8.6L Who's Jealous

Inconsistent at box rise for a while and he must pick the jump to be any hope. All 73:14:12:12 Prz $56,280.00 Trk D 8:0:3

5. 11172 Caterpie Bale C5 30.1 Trnr: Craig Roberts (Christchurch)
3.4 B bk May 21 Allen Deed-Dyna Zesty
Ownr: B Wheeler

Stats: Trk 19:12:4Bx1 3:2:0 Bx5 5:4:0
Spr 26:12:7Bx2 4:1:1 Bx6 3:0:1
Mid 7:3:1 Bx3 8:5:1 Bx7 3:1:2
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 4:1:1 Bx8 3:1:2

Perf: ADD 08 Aug 2024 10 days 1 of 8 INV  525m 26.8Kgs Box 1 22221 $24 Time 30.78s Best 30.78s Mgns 0.7L Goldstar Mila
ADD 15 Aug 2024 7 days 1 of 8 C5  525m 26.9Kgs Box 7 11111 $12 Time 30.26s Best 30.26s Mgns 6.7L Opawa Hugo
ADD 22 Aug 2024 7 days 1 of 8 C5  525m 27.0Kgs Box 3 11111 $3.80 Time 30.10s Best 30.10s Mgns 1.7L Who's Jealous
WAN 30 Aug 2024 8 days 7 of 8 C5q  520m 27.2Kgs Box 3 88777 $5.70 Time 29.81s Best 29.81s Mgns 11.9L Let Him Cook
ADD 24 Oct 2024 55 days 2 of 7 C5  525m 26.2Kgs Box 8 12222 $6.00 Time 30.35s Best 30.22s Mgns 2L Blake

Brave resuming run here last week at lovely odds and she rates a real shot too. All 33:15:4:4 Prz $41,295.00 Trk D 4:3:1

6. 11267 Bandit Dan C5 30.13 Trnr: J & D Fahey (Balcairn)
3.4 D f May 21 Orson Allen-New Mexico Star
Ownr: Punters HQ

Stats: Trk 22:7:6 Bx1 1:1:0 Bx5 3:1:0
Spr 1:1:0 Bx2 4:1:0 Bx6 4:2:2
Mid 29:10:7Bx3 3:1:1 Bx7 3:0:3
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 8:2:1 Bx8 4:3:0

Perf: ADD 12 Sep 2024 7 days 1 of 6 C5  525m 35.7Kgs Box 3 41111 $1.60 Time 30.37s Best 30.37s Mgns 0.5L Blake
ADD 19 Sep 2024 7 days 1 of 8 C5  525m 35.6Kgs Box 8 21111 $5.50 Time 30.22s Best 30.22s Mgns 0.5L Nail It
ADD 26 Sep 2024 7 days 2 of 4 C5q  525m 35.4Kgs Box 6 22222 $2.00 Time 30.05s Best 29.96s Mgns 0.7L Zestful
ADD 03 Oct 2024 7 days 6 of 7 C5f  525m 35.2Kgs Box 5 67776 $5.60 Time 30.23s Best 30.20s Mgns 11.7L Jay Walker
ADD 10 Oct 2024 7 days 7 of 7 C5  525m 35.2Kgs Box 2 42467 $5.40 Time 30.41s Best 30.27s Mgns 6.6L Sefton Heights

His form is starting to slip with rough runs and this draw hasn't helped a lot. All 30:11:4:3 Prz $37,410.00 Trk D 10:3:2

7. 55114 Opawa Katrina C5 30.27 Trnr: J & D Fahey (Balcairn)
2.8 B bk Jan 22 Winsome Opawa-Opawa Hop
Ownr: Opawa Racing Limited

Stats: Trk 29:9:8 Bx1 3:1:1 Bx5 4:2:1
Spr 1:0:1 Bx2 5:2:0 Bx6 4:2:0
Mid 37:10:11Bx3 4:2:1 Bx7 8:0:6
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 5:1:1 Bx8 5:0:2

Perf: ADD 27 Sep 2024 8 days 5 of 8 C2/3  525m 26.8Kgs Box 6 66665 $9.30 Time 30.23s Best 30.23s Mgns 5.5L Sinead Bale
ADD 03 Oct 2024 6 days 5 of 8 C3  525m 26.6Kgs Box 4 35555 $7.70 Time 30.50s Best 30.20s Mgns 8.9L Therapy Tex
ADD 10 Oct 2024 7 days 1 of 8 C3/4  525m 26.3Kgs Box 6 22211 $21 Time 30.27s Best 30.27s Mgns 1.7L Opawa Schofer
ADD 17 Oct 2024 7 days 1 of 8 C4  525m 26.0Kgs Box 1 42221 $3.80 Time 30.36s Best 30.14s Mgns 1.3L Sinead Bale
ADD 24 Oct 2024 7 days 4 of 7 C5  525m 26.0Kgs Box 4 76654 $9.50 Time 30.22s Best 30.22s Mgns 6.9L Who's Jealous

Eye-catching 4th when up to C5 racing last week and she is a live chance today. All 38:10:8:4 Prz $43,730.00 Trk D 12:2:1

8. 12546 Opawa Hugo C5 30.48 Trnr: J & D Fahey (Balcairn)
3.5 D wbe Apr 21 Fernando Bale-Opawa Hop
Ownr: Young Guns Syndicate

Stats: Trk 38:21:9Bx1 7:5:2 Bx5 6:3:1
Spr 0:0:0 Bx2 3:3:0 Bx6 7:4:2
Mid 48:25:13Bx3 6:2:3 Bx7 5:1:2
Dis 1:0:0 Bx4 9:5:2 Bx8 6:2:1

Perf: ADD 08 Aug 2024 7 days 1 of 6 C4/5  525m 30.5Kgs Box 8 21111 $1.50 Time 30.90s Best 30.78s Mgns 7.3L Opawa Katrina
ADD 15 Aug 2024 7 days 2 of 8 C5  525m 30.3Kgs Box 1 65522 $2.70 Time 30.26s Best 30.26s Mgns 6.7L Caterpie Bale
ADD 22 Aug 2024 7 days 5 of 8 C5  525m 30.3Kgs Box 4 75555 $4.10 Time 30.10s Best 30.10s Mgns 9.4L Caterpie Bale
MANA 27 Aug 2024 5 days 4 of 6 C0d  660m 30.0Kgs Box 4 24444 $1.30 Time 38.13s Best 38.13s Mgns 7.6L Nail It
ADD 12 Sep 2024 16 days 6 of 6 C5  525m 30.0Kgs Box 7 23666 $4.10 Time 30.37s Best 30.37s Mgns 9.5L Bandit Dan

Beaten in a quickly run 2-dog trial and the market moves are the best guide. All 49:25:9:4 Prz $128,945.00 Trk D 5:2:1



Starts 17:31 RACE 6 SUCK IT UP GALAXY SPRINT HEAT 1 295m C5q $4000.00 Meeting 9
Trackside 1WIN, PLC, FT4, QLA, TFA, DBL Leg2, TRB Leg3, FFWin 926, FFPlc 1926

1. 12715 Manhattan C4 16.88 Trnr: J Johnson (Amberley)
2.9 D bk Dec 21 Mepunga Blazer-Isavana
Ownr: K Johnston

Stats: Trk 16:5:3 Bx1 1:1:0 Bx5 4:1:2
Spr 21:7:5 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 4:2:0
Mid 2:1:0 Bx3 6:2:0 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 6:1:3 Bx8 2:1:0

Perf:BB ADD 13 Sep 2024 14 days 1 of 8 C2  295m 34.9Kgs Box 6 111 $6.20 Time 17.12s Best 16.66s Mgns 5.7L Sapporo Bale
ADD 26 Sep 2024 13 days 2 of 6 SPECAq  295m 35.2Kgs Box 4112 $22 Time 17.13s Best 16.70s Mgns 0.7L Very Rarely
ADD 03 Oct 2024 7 days 7 of 8 SPECAf  295m 34.1Kgs Box 4677 $42 Time 17.18s Best 16.69s Mgns 5.5L Goldstar Koda

BB ADD 10 Oct 2024 7 days 1 of 8 C3  295m 33.9Kgs Box 6 111 $2.90 Time 16.88s Best 16.54s Mgns 3.7L Side Eye
ADD 17 Oct 2024 7 days 5 of 6 C4  295m 33.6Kgs Box 8 255 $5.20 Time 16.89s Best 16.74s Mgns 5.1L True Ability

Impossible to follow but can run time when switched on and won only start in 1. All 23:8:4:1 Prz $14,940.00 Trk D 16:5:3

2. 14726 Deliver My Son C5 16.86 Trnr: Bruce Dann (Rakaia)
3.3 D bd Jul 21 Fernando Bale-Miss Potential
Ownr: G Fredrickson & S Phillips

Stats: Trk 37:10:13Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 7:2:3
Spr 36:9:12Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 9:2:3
Mid 4:2:1 Bx3 2:0:0 Bx7 12:5:4
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 3:1:1 Bx8 7:1:2

Perf: ADD 19 Sep 2024 7 days 1 of 6 C5  295m 31.3Kgs Box 7 111 $10 Time 16.86s Best 16.86s Mgns 4L Harry Bale
ADD 26 Sep 2024 7 days 4 of 8 C5  295m 31.4Kgs Box 8 564 $4.40 Time 16.81s Best 16.70s Mgns 4.7L Opawa Marsh
ADD 10 Oct 2024 14 days 7 of 8 C5  295m 31.4Kgs Box 8 877 $16 Time 16.54s Best 16.54s Mgns 12.3L Jerry Cola
ADD 17 Oct 2024 7 days 2 of 7 C5  295m 31.7Kgs Box 7 122 $19 Time 17.00s Best 16.74s Mgns 0.5L Jerome Bale
ADD 24 Oct 2024 7 days 6 of 7 C5  295m 32.0Kgs Box 5 576 $9.60 Time 17.06s Best 16.72s Mgns 3.8L Pick And Go

He has never drawn in this close before so that may make things interesting. All 40:11:5:8 Prz $29,670.00 Trk D 33:8:12

3. 17738 Homebush Patch C5 17.06 Trnr: Jonathan McInerney (Darfield)
2.4 B wbk Jun 22 Vanderworp-Sergess
Ownr: North South Syndicate

Stats: Trk 17:5:5 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 4:0:2
Spr 33:10:11Bx2 8:3:3 Bx6 2:0:1
Mid 1:1:0 Bx3 6:1:3 Bx7 1:1:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 12:5:2 Bx8 1:1:0

Perf: ADD 27 Sep 2024 7 days 1 of 7 C4  295m 27.1Kgs Box 7 111 $6.90 Time 17.17s Best 16.96s Mgns 1L Money Bags
ASCP 02 Oct 2024 5 days 7 of 8 C3/4  390m 27.6Kgs Box 6 777 $4.60 Time 22.50s Best 22.50s Mgns 11.7L Homebush Khan
ADD 04 Oct 2024 2 days 7 of 8 C5  295m 27.9Kgs Box 4 257 $19 Time 16.99s Best 16.81s Mgns 7.6L Harry Bale
ADD 10 Oct 2024 6 days 3 of 8 C5  295m 28.1Kgs Box 3 233 $54 Time 16.54s Best 16.54s Mgns 9.3L Jerry Cola
ADD 17 Oct 2024 7 days 8 of 8 C5  295m 27.6Kgs Box 2 478 $36 Time 16.85s Best 16.74s Mgns 16.4L Opawa Ryder

Bouncing her recent form wildly and a rougher placing looks the best option. All 34:11:8:3 Prz $22,770.00 Trk D 17:5:5

4. 17167 Big Time Lime C5 nwtd Trnr: Lisa Cole (Palmerston North)
2.9 B bk Dec 21 Zambora Brockie-Bigtime Opal
Ownr: Brendon Cole

Stats: Trk 1:0:0 Bx1 1:0:1 Bx5 2:0:1
Spr 27:12:5Bx2 7:3:0 Bx6 1:0:1
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 9:5:1 Bx7 3:1:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 4:3:0 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: MANA 24 Sep 2024 7 days 1 of 7 C4/5  375m 25.8Kgs Box 3 111 $5.40 Time 21.33s Best 21.28s Mgns 1.3L Big Time Messi
MANA 01 Oct 2024 7 days 7 of 7 C5  375m 25.8Kgs Box 3 467 $2.00 Time 21.28s Best 21.15s Mgns 9.4L Big Time Atlas
WAN 11 Oct 2024 10 days 1 of 7 C5  305m 26.0Kgs Box 2 111 $5.80 Time 17.33s Best 17.33s Mgns 3L Space Conspiracy
ADD 17 Oct 2024 6 days 6 of 8 C5  295m 26.1Kgs Box 2 466 $8.10 Time 16.74s Best 16.74s Mgns 14.9L Opawa Marsh
WAN 25 Oct 2024 8 days 7 of 8 C4/5  305m 26.1Kgs Box 2 777 $3.90 Time 17.43s Best 17.43s Mgns 9L Big Time Bora

No luck on debut here from a superior draw and Box 4 hasn't helped her chances. All 27:12:2:3 Prz $25,507.00 Trk D 1:0:0

5. Rakaia Fire Scratched

6. 35872 Opawa Barns C4 17.04 Trnr: Lisa Waretini (Kaiapoi)
4.1 D bd Sep 20 Spring Gun-Opawa Born
Ownr: Opawa Racing & S Lozell

Stats: Trk 51:23:13Bx1 20:6:7 Bx5 10:3:5
Spr 86:31:24Bx2 13:6:3 Bx6 6:3:0
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 19:9:5 Bx7 2:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 5:1:2 Bx8 11:3:2

Perf: AK 30 Jun 2024 7 days 3 of 8 C5  318m 32.1Kgs Box 3 123 $11 Time 18.58s Best 18.39s Mgns 2L Mad Paddy
AK 07 Jul 2024 7 days 5 of 8 C5  318m 32.2Kgs Box 1 245 $12 Time 18.51s Best 18.51s Mgns 5.7L Big Time Atlas
AK 14 Jul 2024 7 days 8 of 8 C5  318m 31.8Kgs Box 1 488 $10 Time 18.42s Best 18.42s Mgns 13L Mad Paddy
ADD 22 Aug 2024 39 days 7 of 8 C5  295m 32.5Kgs Box 5 377 $12 Time 16.98s Best 16.94s Mgns 7.4L Brown Sugar
ADD 29 Aug 2024 7 days 2 of 7 C4  295m 33.5Kgs Box 1 112 $2.80 Time 17.21s Best 16.83s Mgns 0.5L Goldstar Koda

Solid 16.99s solo trial time clocked last week but Box 6 does worry a bit today. All 86:31:12:12 Prz $87,609.00 Trk D 51:23:13

7. 4123X Opawa Superstar C5 16.88 Trnr: J & D Fahey (Balcairn)
4.7 D bkw Feb 20 Fernando Bale-Opawa Tab
Ownr: Allan Davidson & Opawa Racing Ltd

Stats: Trk 45:30:13Bx1 4:1:2 Bx5 8:4:2
Spr 8:5:2 Bx2 9:7:1 Bx6 10:8:1
Mid 61:35:21Bx3 9:6:3 Bx7 7:1:6
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 10:6:4 Bx8 12:7:4

Perf: ADD 10 May 2024 8 days 1 of 8 SPECf  295m 29.5Kgs Box 6 111 $1.50 Time 17.12s Best 16.99s Mgns 3L Shane Baxter
ASCP 15 May 2024 5 days 4 of 6 C5  390m 29.4Kgs Box 8 534 $1.70 Time 22.27s Best 22.25s Mgns 5.1L Mitcham Ben
ADD 06 Jun 2024 22 days 1 of 6 C5  295m 28.8Kgs Box 8 111 $1.30 Time 17.03s Best 17.03s Mgns 4.3L Know Remorse
ADD 13 Jun 2024 7 days 2 of 6 C5  295m 28.9Kgs Box 8 422 $1.20 Time 17.17s Best 17.16s Mgns 1.3L Valencia
ADD 20 Jun 2024 7 days 3 of 8 C5  295m 29.5Kgs Box 8 353 $1.60 Time 17.25s Best 17.01s Mgns 1.9L Brown Sugar

2022 NZ Cup winner going for an extremely rare double in the Galaxy this year. All 69:40:13:10 Prz $357,615.00 Trk D 7:5:2

8. 75417 Clear Passage C5 17.01 Trnr: Ashley Bradshaw (Rangiora)
3.3 B bk Jul 21 Fernando Bale-Mystic Riot
Ownr: Ashley Bradshaw & Shaun O'Neill

Stats: Trk 10:3:2 Bx1 4:1:2 Bx5 3:0:2
Spr 28:8:8 Bx2 2:1:0 Bx6 2:1:1
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 0:0:0 Bx7 9:2:2
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 3:0:1 Bx8 5:3:0

Perf: ADD 19 Sep 2024 7 days 7 of 8 C5  295m 25.4Kgs Box 7 257 $7.30 Time 17.00s Best 16.86s Mgns 4.7L Goldstar Dynasty
ADD 03 Oct 2024 14 days 5 of 8 C5  295m 26.5Kgs Box 7 235 $29 Time 16.69s Best 16.69s Mgns 9.2L Opawa Marsh
ADD 10 Oct 2024 7 days 4 of 8 C5  295m 26.5Kgs Box 8 244 $11 Time 16.74s Best 16.54s Mgns 7.7L Mitcham Ben
ADD 17 Oct 2024 7 days 1 of 7 C4  295m 26.4Kgs Box 8 111 $2.40 Time 17.07s Best 16.74s Mgns 2.5L Karis
ADD 24 Oct 2024 7 days 7 of 7 C5  295m 26.0Kgs Box 8 157 $6.70 Time 17.06s Best 16.72s Mgns 4.5L Pick And Go

She tends to bounce her form in the top grade and must lead them out here. All 28:8:5:3 Prz $16,285.00 Trk D 10:3:2

9. Scoot On Over Scratched

10. Opawa Weatherley Scratched



Starts 17:57 RACE 7 SUCK IT UP GALAXY SPRINT HEAT 2 295m C5q $4000.00 Meeting 9
Trackside 1WIN, PLC, FT4, QLA, TFA, DBL Leg1, QAD Leg1, FFWin 927, FFPlc 1927

1. 17312 Impressive Roar C5 16.88 Trnr: Jonathan McInerney (Darfield)
2.1 D bd Sep 22 American Warrior-Homebush Fued
Ownr: Jonathan McInerney

Stats: Trk 10:6:2 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 0:0:0
Spr 11:7:2 Bx2 4:4:0 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 2:2:0 Bx3 6:3:1 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 1:0:1 Bx8 2:2:0

Perf: ADD 12 Sep 2024 13 days 1 of 8 C3  295m 33.9Kgs Box 3 211 $1.40 Time 16.96s Best 16.94s Mgns 4L Culvie Bun
ADD 19 Sep 2024 7 days 7 of 7 C4  295m 33.8Kgs Box 3 777 $1.60 Time 17.02s Best 16.86s Mgns 11.2L Mitcham Tim
ADD 04 Oct 2024 15 days 3 of 7 C4  295m 33.6Kgs Box 3 643 $2.70 Time 17.01s Best 16.81s Mgns 1.2L Goldstar Murphy
ADD 10 Oct 2024 6 days 1 of 8 C4  295m 34.3Kgs Box 2 211 $2.00 Time 16.91s Best 16.54s Mgns 4.5L Opawa Hazel
ADD 17 Oct 2024 7 days 2 of 8 C5  295m 34.3Kgs Box 4 622 $5.30 Time 16.85s Best 16.74s Mgns 5L Opawa Ryder

Impressive introduction to C5 racing with a meritorious 2nd and he is a chance. All 13:9:1:1 Prz $15,540.00 Trk D 10:6:2

2. 11111 Opawa Mocha C4 16.6 Trnr: J & D Fahey (Balcairn)
1.9 D bk Dec 22 Aussie Infrared-Opawa Tab
Ownr: Opawa Racing Limited

Stats: Trk 6:6:0 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 1:1:0
Spr 9:9:0 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 3:3:0
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 3:3:0 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 1:1:0 Bx8 1:1:0

Perf: ADD 04 Oct 2024 15 days 1 of 7 C2q  295m 29.7Kgs Box 8 111 $1.50 Time 16.81s Best 16.81s Mgns 6L Know Kora
BB ASCP 09 Oct 2024 5 days 1 of 8 C2  390m 29.6Kgs Box 6 311 $1.40 Time 22.67s Best 22.67s Mgns 3.8L Homebush Amy

ADD 11 Oct 2024 2 days 1 of 8 C2f  295m 29.5Kgs Box 6 111 $2.10 Time 16.64s Best 16.64s Mgns 2.3L Opawa Jocelyn
BB ADD 24 Oct 2024 13 days 1 of 7 C3  295m 29.5Kgs Box 6 111 $1.00 Time 16.80s Best 16.72s Mgns 5.7L Homebush Ardie

ADD 28 Oct 2024 4 days 1 of 7 C3  295m 29.5Kgs Box 5 111 $1.30 Time 16.60s Best 16.60s Mgns 6.5L Lucky Jack

Took his career run to 9 on Monday with a sizzling 16.60s performance. Speedy. All 9:9:0:0 Prz $12,690.00 Trk D 6:6:0

3. 34141 Goldstar Blondie C5 16.92 Trnr: Riley Evans (Leeston)
1.9 B f Nov 22 Federal Morgan-Goldstar Marvely
Ownr: Goldstar Racing - S,B & R Evans

Stats: Trk 14:5:4 Bx1 1:1:0 Bx5 7:1:5
Spr 24:6:8 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 5:1:1
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 1:1:0 Bx7 6:2:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 1:0:0 Bx8 3:0:1

Perf: ADD 27 Sep 2024 7 days 3 of 8 C3  295m 28.8Kgs Box 5 543 $1.70 Time 17.26s Best 16.96s Mgns 0.7L Mr. Chippewa
ADD 04 Oct 2024 7 days 4 of 8 C3  295m 28.3Kgs Box 6 454 $3.20 Time 17.24s Best 16.81s Mgns 1.9L Aurora Australis
ADD 10 Oct 2024 6 days 1 of 8 C3  295m 28.5Kgs Box 6 211 $2.60 Time 16.92s Best 16.54s Mgns 2.5L Stone Sober
ADD 17 Oct 2024 7 days 4 of 8 C4  295m 28.4Kgs Box 7 664 $7.50 Time 16.99s Best 16.74s Mgns 4.8L Homebush Suzie
ADD 24 Oct 2024 7 days 1 of 7 C4  295m 28.8Kgs Box 7 331 $9.60 Time 16.94s Best 16.72s Mgns Nk Opawa Jocelyn

She graduated to C5 last week via her strong 16.94s win. Trifecta prospects here All 24:6:4:4 Prz $13,180.00 Trk D 14:5:4

4. 66313 Jerome Bale C5 16.99 Trnr: Craig Roberts (Christchurch)
4.1 D bd Sep 20 Konomi-Lila Bale
Ownr: B Wheeler

Stats: Trk 61:12:25Bx1 1:0:1 Bx5 3:1:2
Spr 73:14:28Bx2 3:0:2 Bx6 7:1:2
Mid 1:0:0 Bx3 10:3:4 Bx7 34:5:13
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 4:2:0 Bx8 12:2:4

Perf: ADD 26 Sep 2024 7 days 6 of 8 C5  295m 33.1Kgs Box 7 456 $32 Time 16.81s Best 16.70s Mgns 5.1L Opawa Marsh
ADD 04 Oct 2024 8 days 6 of 8 C5  295m 32.7Kgs Box 7 576 $11 Time 16.99s Best 16.81s Mgns 6.9L Harry Bale
ADD 10 Oct 2024 6 days 3 of 8 C5  295m 33.1Kgs Box 7 333 $39 Time 16.74s Best 16.54s Mgns 4L Mitcham Ben
ADD 17 Oct 2024 7 days 1 of 7 C5  295m 32.8Kgs Box 8 211 $27 Time 17.00s Best 16.74s Mgns 0.5L Deliver My Son
ADD 24 Oct 2024 7 days 3 of 8 C5  295m 32.4Kgs Box 7 333 $9.80 Time 16.82s Best 16.72s Mgns 2.8L Goldstar Murphy

He hasn't drawn this roughly in a long time and minors may be best in this race. All 74:14:15:13 Prz $39,690.00 Trk D 61:12:25

5. 2774X Mac Come Right C4 17.3 Trnr: J Johnson (Amberley)
3.6 D bk Mar 21 Fabregas-Kai Nan
Ownr: Jack Johnson & Mark Lin

Stats: Trk 24:7:10Bx1 4:4:0 Bx5 1:0:0
Spr 25:7:10Bx2 8:2:3 Bx6 1:0:1
Mid 1:0:0 Bx3 9:1:4 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 3:0:2 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: ADD 26 Oct 2023 7 days 1 of 8 C4  295m 31.5Kgs Box 3 111 $3.70 Time 17.30s Best 16.99s Mgns 0.5L Homebush Thaw
ADD 03 Nov 2023 8 days 2 of 8 C5q  295m 31.8Kgs Box 3 222 $5.90 Time 17.18s Best 16.98s Mgns 2.3L Opawa Fat
ADD 08 Nov 2023 5 days 7 of 8 C5q  295m 31.9Kgs Box 2 667 $15 Time 16.93s Best 16.93s Mgns 7.8L Levi Bale
ADD 30 Nov 2023 22 days 7 of 7 C5  295m 32.2Kgs Box 2 677 $9.70 Time 17.41s Best 17.12s Mgns 3.8L Goldstar Tookie
ADD 07 Dec 2023 7 days 4 of 8 C5  295m 32.3Kgs Box 2 124 $19 Time 17.30s Best 17.16s Mgns 2.5L Shane Baxter

17.28s solo trial time clocked recently & a big ask to come in to this so fresh. All 26:7:6:4 Prz $15,800.00 Trk D 24:7:10

6. 28423 Waerenga Tails C5 nwtd Trnr: Udy/Cottam (Te Kauwhata)
2.5 B bk Apr 22 Fabregas-Waerenga Star
Ownr: J Udy & D Cottam

Stats: Trk 1:0:0 Bx1 5:0:2 Bx5 11:2:5
Spr 26:7:9 Bx2 8:2:1 Bx6 7:0:2
Mid 25:2:9 Bx3 7:2:3 Bx7 3:1:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 6:2:3 Bx8 4:0:2

Perf: AK 22 Sep 2024 3 days 2 of 8 C4/5  318m 27.9Kgs Box 6 312 $38 Time 18.37s Best 18.36s Mgns 0.5L Hunter Lou
ADD 03 Oct 2024 11 days 8 of 8 C5  295m 27.9Kgs Box 3 888 $24 Time 16.69s Best 16.69s Mgns 10.4L Opawa Marsh
AK 06 Oct 2024 3 days 4 of 7 C5  318m 27.9Kgs Box 5 544 $12 Time 18.17s Best 18.17s Mgns 6.1L Hunter Lou
CAM 10 Oct 2024 4 days 2 of 7 C5  375m 27.8Kgs Box 8 222 $20 Time 21.16s Best 21.16s Mgns 1.6L Paddy Field
AK 20 Oct 2024 10 days 3 of 8 C4/5  318m 28.0Kgs Box 5 133 $12 Time 18.29s Best 18.29s Mgns 1.4L Mad Paddy

Out the back on debut here and she must find the front early to get some today. All 51:9:8:10 Prz $31,350.00 Trk D 1:0:0

7. 31344 Mitcham Blake C4 nwtd Trnr: Jonathan McInerney (Darfield)
1.7 D bk Feb 23 Eminent Reality-Flower Bomb
Ownr: CQ Syndicate

Stats: Trk 6:0:3 Bx1 2:2:0 Bx5 2:0:1
Spr 6:1:2 Bx2 3:2:1 Bx6 3:0:0
Mid 9:4:3 Bx3 0:0:0 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 3:1:1 Bx8 2:0:2

Perf: ASCP 02 Oct 2024 7 days 3 of 7 C2/3  457m 32.0Kgs Box 4 223 $5.00 Time 26.27s Best 26.25s Mgns 2.8L Mitcham Felix
ASCP 09 Oct 2024 7 days 1 of 8 C3  390m 31.4Kgs Box 2 211 $2.00 Time 22.98s Best 22.67s Mgns 1L Buster's Brother
ADD 11 Oct 2024 2 days 3 of 8 C3  295m 30.8Kgs Box 2 233 $11 Time 16.96s Best 16.64s Mgns 2L Very Rarely
ADD 24 Oct 2024 13 days 4 of 8 C4  295m 30.3Kgs Box 5 434 $8.60 Time 17.17s Best 16.72s Mgns 3.4L Opawa Hazel
ADD 28 Oct 2024 4 days 4 of 6 R/A  295m 30.3Kgs Box 4 444 $8.40 Time 16.70s Best 16.60s Mgns 4.3L Goldstar Joblin

He has limited experience boxed out wide and is rising in class for this event. All 15:5:2:3 Prz $13,530.00 Trk D 5:0:2

8. 31333 Big Time Atlas C5 nwtd Trnr: Lisa Cole (Palmerston North)
3.5 D bebd Apr 21 Fernando Bale-Tipperary Mel
Ownr: Brendon Cole

Stats: Trk 2:0:1 Bx1 19:11:6 Bx5 10:3:3
Spr 87:34:35Bx2 11:2:5 Bx6 9:2:4
Mid 2:0:1 Bx3 12:4:7 Bx7 5:2:3
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 18:7:7 Bx8 5:3:1

Perf: MANA 24 Sep 2024 12 days 3 of 7 C4/5  375m 34.3Kgs Box 8 543 $2.50 Time 21.33s Best 21.28s Mgns 1.4L Big Time Lime
MANA 01 Oct 2024 7 days 1 of 7 C5  375m 34.1Kgs Box 8 571 $5.10 Time 21.28s Best 21.15s Mgns 3.1L Smoking Ivan
CAM 10 Oct 2024 9 days 3 of 7 C5  375m 35.5Kgs Box 7 563 $2.00 Time 21.16s Best 21.16s Mgns 2.7L Paddy Field
ADD 17 Oct 2024 7 days 3 of 8 C5  295m 34.8Kgs Box 6 233 $7.40 Time 16.85s Best 16.74s Mgns 6.5L Opawa Ryder
WAN 25 Oct 2024 8 days 3 of 8 C4/5  305m 34.5Kgs Box 7 663 $6.90 Time 17.43s Best 17.43s Mgns 4.4L Big Time Bora

Aided by this outside alley and he will be stomping home late in the piece. All 89:34:21:15 Prz $100,968.00 Trk D 2:0:1

9. Scoot On Over Scratched

10. Opawa Weatherley Scratched



Starts 18:24 RACE 8 SUCK IT UP GALAXY SPRINT HEAT 3 295m C5q $4000.00 Meeting 9
Trackside 1WIN, PLC, FT4, QLA, TFA, DBL Leg2, QAD Leg2, TRB Leg1, FFWin 928, FFPlc 1928

1. 34847 Who Gives C4 16.95 Trnr: J & D Fahey (Balcairn)
3.6 D bdw Mar 21 Orson Allen-Sheza Rippa
Ownr: J M Fahey

Stats: Trk 36:17:7Bx1 8:5:1 Bx5 6:3:1
Spr 38:18:9Bx2 5:3:1 Bx6 3:2:1
Mid 2:1:0 Bx3 4:2:0 Bx7 4:1:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 7:3:2 Bx8 3:0:3

Perf: ADD 12 Sep 2024 21 days 3 of 8 C5  295m 34.9Kgs Box 1 233 $2.50 Time 17.10s Best 16.94s Mgns 2.2L Goldstar Hans
ADD 19 Sep 2024 7 days 4 of 6 C5  295m 34.9Kgs Box 5 324 $3.00 Time 16.86s Best 16.86s Mgns 4.2L Deliver My Son
ADD 26 Sep 2024 7 days 8 of 8 C5  295m 34.6Kgs Box 4 688 $6.40 Time 16.81s Best 16.70s Mgns 8.7L Opawa Marsh
ADD 10 Oct 2024 14 days 4 of 8 C5  295m 34.1Kgs Box 3 244 $8.70 Time 17.12s Best 16.54s Mgns 0.8L Mitcham Tim
ADD 17 Oct 2024 7 days 7 of 7 C4  295m 34.8Kgs Box 5 677 $2.80 Time 17.07s Best 16.74s Mgns 7.9L Clear Passage

Beaten favourite when back to C4 racing last time. Box 1 is the key to this. All 40:19:2:7 Prz $38,684.00 Trk D 35:17:7

2. 12153 Alright C4 16.91 Trnr: Garry Cleeve (Rangiora)
2.3 D bkw Jul 22 Dyna Villa-Know State
Ownr: G K Turnwald & G A Cleeve

Stats: Trk 21:6:11Bx1 17:4:10 Bx5 0:0:0
Spr 20:6:11Bx2 1:1:0 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 1:0:0 Bx3 2:1:0 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 1:0:1 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: ADD 27 Sep 2024 7 days 1 of 8 C2f  295m 35.0Kgs Box 1 621 $2.80 Time 17.26s Best 16.96s Mgns 2L I'm An Ace
ADD 04 Oct 2024 7 days 2 of 7 C3  295m 34.6Kgs Box 1 332 $2.10 Time 16.95s Best 16.81s Mgns 3.7L Hadwin Bale
ADD 10 Oct 2024 6 days 1 of 8 C3  295m 34.9Kgs Box 3 741 $2.90 Time 17.12s Best 16.54s Mgns 0.5L Goldstar Butters
ADD 17 Oct 2024 7 days 5 of 7 C4  295m 34.4Kgs Box 3 765 $7.60 Time 17.07s Best 16.74s Mgns 4.6L Clear Passage

BB ADD 24 Oct 2024 7 days 3 of 8 C4  295m 34.3Kgs Box 1 743 $8.10 Time 17.17s Best 16.72s Mgns 1.7L Opawa Hazel

Rising in class and he can't afford to miss away or will run in to some trouble. All 21:6:7:4 Prz $14,230.00 Trk D 20:6:11

3. 4X623 Opawa Portia C5 17.41 Trnr: Richard Breen (Heddon Bush)
2.8 B bk Jan 22 Winsome Opawa-Opawa Hop
Ownr: R Breen & Opawa Racing Ltd

Stats: Trk 8:2:4 Bx1 6:2:2 Bx5 2:0:1
Spr 19:7:7 Bx2 9:3:4 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 5:0:2 Bx3 5:1:1 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 2:1:1 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: ADD 02 May 2024 15 days 3 of 8 SPECq  295m 23.9Kgs Box 5113 $24 Time 17.12s Best 16.88s Mgns 0.9L Chatty Mavis
ADD 10 May 2024 8 days 4 of 8 SPECf  295m 23.3Kgs Box 2 334 $22 Time 16.99s Best 16.99s Mgns 5.3L Pick And Go
ASCP 21 Aug 2024 103 days 6 of 6C5  390m 25.5Kgs Box 2 146 $12 Time 22.38s Best 22.38s Mgns 10.1L Opawa Ryder
ASCP 28 Aug 2024 7 days 2 of 7 C5  390m 25.0Kgs Box 1 112 $21 Time 22.45s Best 22.43s Mgns 0.5L Diamond Ranger
ADD 24 Oct 2024 57 days 3 of 7 C5  295m 23.6Kgs Box 2 433 $17 Time 16.83s Best 16.72s Mgns 5L Opawa Ryder

She paid a nice place price when resuming here and can add to this as well. All 24:7:7:2 Prz $17,015.00 Trk D 6:2:3

4. 1277X Todling Bale C5 17.16 Trnr: Craig Roberts (Christchurch)
4.0 D f Oct 20 Allen Deed-Kachina Allen
Ownr: B Wheeler

Stats: Trk 26:8:7 Bx1 7:3:3 Bx5 7:1:3
Spr 41:13:12Bx2 3:2:0 Bx6 11:3:1
Mid 5:0:1 Bx3 2:0:0 Bx7 6:1:3
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 7:2:2 Bx8 3:1:1

Perf: ADD 25 Apr 2024 8 days 5 of 7 C5  295m 31.8Kgs Box 5 465 $17 Time 17.01s Best 17.01s Mgns 5.7L Goldstar Koda
ADD 06 Jun 2024 42 days 1 of 7 C4  295m 33.1Kgs Box 4 221 $4.10 Time 17.26s Best 17.03s Mgns Nk Sweet Houdini
MANA 10 Jun 2024 4 days 2 of 7 C4  375m 33.5Kgs Box 4 222 $5.30 Time 21.30s Best 20.90s Mgns Hd Big Time Carly
ADD 20 Jun 2024 10 days 7 of 8 C5  295m 33.1Kgs Box 3 877 $22 Time 17.01s Best 17.01s Mgns 11.6L Wild Pansy
ASCP 24 Jun 2024 4 days 7 of 7 C5  390m 33.4Kgs Box 4 257 $4.70 Time 22.43s Best 22.40s Mgns 9.9L Brown Sugar

Unsighted since June and he will need some luck in the running here to qualify. All 46:13:3:10 Prz $33,775.00 Trk D 25:8:7

5. 35171 Goldstar Murphy C5 16.82 Trnr: Riley Evans (Leeston)
2.0 D f Oct 22 Federal Morgan-Goldstar Sydney
Ownr: Goldstar Racing - S,B & R Evans

Stats: Trk 7:3:1 Bx1 2:1:0 Bx5 2:0:1
Spr 11:8:2 Bx2 3:1:2 Bx6 1:0:1
Mid 7:1:3 Bx3 2:1:1 Bx7 3:2:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 2:2:0 Bx8 3:2:0

Perf: ASCP 18 Sep 2024 7 days 3 of 6 C4/5  457m 33.6Kgs Box 2 333 $4.30 Time 25.76s Best 25.76s Mgns 7.1L Claws In Zorro
ADD 26 Sep 2024 8 days 5 of 5 C5q  525m 32.8Kgs Box 5 12345 $6.50 Time 29.96s Best 29.96s Mgns 10.4L Opawa Shirley
ADD 04 Oct 2024 8 days 1 of 7 C4  295m 33.0Kgs Box 8 221 $2.40 Time 17.01s Best 16.81s Mgns 1L Iced Mocha
ADD 10 Oct 2024 6 days 7 of 8 C5  295m 32.6Kgs Box 8 777 $5.50 Time 17.12s Best 16.54s Mgns 1.9L Mitcham Tim

BB ADD 24 Oct 2024 14 days 1 of 8 C5  295m 33.2Kgs Box 8 111 $5.40 Time 16.82s Best 16.72s Mgns 2.7L True Ability

Picked the jump and never really looked in doubt when a 16.82s winner here. All 18:9:3:2 Prz $19,210.00 Trk D 3:2:0

6. 8X152 Homebush Fusion C5 16.97 Trnr: Jonathan McInerney (Darfield)
2.4 D bk Jun 22 Vanderworp-Sergess
Ownr: North South Syndicate

Stats: Trk 9:4:4 Bx1 2:1:0 Bx5 1:0:0
Spr 11:5:4 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 2:0:2
Mid 3:1:0 Bx3 0:0:0 Bx7 6:4:2
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 0:0:0 Bx8 3:1:0

Perf: ADD 19 Apr 2024 2 days 2 of 7 C3  295m 35.6Kgs Box 7 112 $1.90 Time 17.25s Best 17.15s Mgns 0.5L Diamond Vaper
ASCP 24 Apr 2024 5 days 8 of 8 C3/4  390m 34.9Kgs Box 8 888 $6.00 Time 22.07s Best 22.07s Mgns 18.6L Opawa Snowdrop
ADD 10 Oct 2024 169 days 1 of 8C4  295m 34.9Kgs Box 7 111 $8.40 Time 16.97s Best 16.54s Mgns 2.5L Mable Jewel
ADD 17 Oct 2024 7 days 5 of 8 C5  295m 35.1Kgs Box 8 355 $13 Time 16.74s Best 16.74s Mgns 14.2L Opawa Marsh
ADD 24 Oct 2024 7 days 2 of 7 C5  295m 34.9Kgs Box 6 222 $7.40 Time 16.83s Best 16.72s Mgns 2.5L Opawa Ryder

Underrated form this time back in and he should be at backable odds in this. All 14:6:3:1 Prz $12,140.00 Trk D 9:4:4

7. 81221 Mad Paddy C5 17.14 Trnr: Udy/Cottam (Te Kauwhata)
3.7 D bk Feb 21 Bigtime Paddy-Ashen
Ownr: D H Cottam

Stats: Trk 4:1:2 Bx1 3:2:0 Bx5 14:3:5
Spr 75:22:20Bx2 9:2:2 Bx6 13:4:5
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 11:3:4 Bx7 7:3:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 14:5:3 Bx8 4:0:1

Perf: CAM 18 Jul 2024 4 days 8 of 8 C5  375m 30.4Kgs Box 4 878 $4.10 Time 21.31s Best 21.01s Mgns 8.9L Portland Jessie
BB AK 21 Jul 2024 3 days 1 of 8 C5  318m 30.5Kgs Box 5 111 $4.20 Time 18.33s Best 18.31s Mgns 4.9L Portland Craik

AK 28 Jul 2024 7 days 2 of 8 C4/5  318m 31.0Kgs Box 5 422 $1.90 Time 18.48s Best 18.47s Mgns 2.7L Big Time Walter
ADD 03 Oct 2024 67 days 2 of 8 C5  295m 30.7Kgs Box 5 322 $5.20 Time 16.69s Best 16.69s Mgns 5L Opawa Marsh
AK 20 Oct 2024 17 days 1 of 8 C4/5  318m 31.2Kgs Box 4 211 $2.10 Time 18.29s Best 18.29s Mgns 0.5L Purple Heart

Runner-up to Opawa Marsh when last here and his form line reads well. Threat. All 75:22:11:9 Prz $59,504.00 Trk D 4:1:2

8. 65366 Sylvia C4 17.15 Trnr: Howard Anderton (West Melton)
2.9 B bk Nov 21 Sennachie-Dyna Eva
Ownr: L H Anderton & S M Hindson

Stats: Trk 38:7:10Bx1 3:0:1 Bx5 3:1:0
Spr 42:7:10Bx2 10:1:5 Bx6 9:2:2
Mid 2:0:0 Bx3 7:0:1 Bx7 5:1:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 3:1:0 Bx8 4:1:0

Perf: ADD 19 Sep 2024 7 days 6 of 8 C4  295m 32.5Kgs Box 2 886 $9.30 Time 17.14s Best 16.86s Mgns 4.8L Jerome Bale
ADD 26 Sep 2024 7 days 5 of 6 SPECAq  295m 32.1Kgs Box 5655 $34 Time 17.14s Best 16.70s Mgns 10L Wild Pansy
ADD 10 Oct 2024 14 days 3 of 8 C4  295m 32.7Kgs Box 1 833 $11 Time 16.91s Best 16.54s Mgns 5.8L Impressive Roar
ADD 17 Oct 2024 7 days 6 of 8 C4  295m 32.4Kgs Box 1 746 $22 Time 16.99s Best 16.74s Mgns 5.7L Homebush Suzie
ADD 24 Oct 2024 7 days 6 of 8 C4  295m 32.1Kgs Box 3 886 $76 Time 17.17s Best 16.72s Mgns 4.3L Opawa Hazel

She will find a few of this field tough and has been impossible to follow here. All 44:7:7:3 Prz $16,515.00 Trk D 38:7:10

9. Scoot On Over Scratched

10. Opawa Weatherley Scratched



Starts 18:47 RACE 9 SUCK IT UP GALAXY SPRINT HEAT 4 295m C5q $4000.00 Meeting 9
Trackside 1WIN, PLC, FT4, QLA, TFA, DBL Leg1, QAD Leg3, TRB Leg2, FFWin 929, FFPlc 1929

1. 11111 Opawa Marsh C5 16.69 Trnr: J & D Fahey (Balcairn)
2.3 D be Jul 22 Aussie Infrared-Opawa Hilary
Ownr: Opawa Racing Limited

Stats: Trk 12:11:0Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 7:5:0
Spr 19:15:0Bx2 4:3:0 Bx6 1:0:1
Mid 7:4:2 Bx3 4:3:0 Bx7 3:2:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 7:6:0 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf:BB ADD 26 Sep 2024 7 days 1 of 8 C5  295m 33.3Kgs Box 5 211 $2.90 Time 16.81s Best 16.70s Mgns 1.5L Goldstar Dynasty
ADD 03 Oct 2024 7 days 1 of 8 C5  295m 33.0Kgs Box 4 111 $2.60 Time 16.69s Best 16.69s Mgns 5L Mad Paddy
ASCP 09 Oct 2024 6 days 1 of 5 C5  457m 33.4Kgs Box 7 111 $2.10 Time 25.69s Best 25.69s Mgns Nk Let Him Cook
ADD 17 Oct 2024 8 days 1 of 8 C5  295m 33.4Kgs Box 4 111 $1.50 Time 16.74s Best 16.74s Mgns 7L Pick And Go
ADD 24 Oct 2024 7 days 1 of 8 C5  295m 32.8Kgs Box 4 321 $1.30 Time 16.72s Best 16.72s Mgns 0.5L Hadwin Bale

Unbeaten after 11 over this trip and he has yet to wear the red rug either. All 26:19:1:1 Prz $43,790.00 Trk D 11:11:0

2. 61844 Writ Large C4 nwtd Trnr: Lisa Cole (Palmerston North)
3.1 B bk Sep 21 Zambora Brockie-Lombardy
Ownr: T M Graham

Stats: Trk 2:0:1 Bx1 1:1:0 Bx5 3:0:3
Spr 15:8:2 Bx2 4:2:0 Bx6 2:1:0
Mid 4:0:3 Bx3 0:0:0 Bx7 4:1:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 4:2:2 Bx8 1:1:0

Perf: AK 30 Jun 2024 21 days 6 of 8 C5  318m 24.0Kgs Box 6 236 $5.50 Time 18.58s Best 18.39s Mgns 2.4L Mad Paddy
WAN 05 Jul 2024 5 days 1 of 8 C4/5  305m 23.4Kgs Box 2 321 $2.70 Time 17.68s Best 17.52s Mgns 0.6L Big Time Mahi
CAM 11 Jul 2024 6 days 8 of 8 C4/5  375m 23.4Kgs Box 2 668 $2.30 Time 21.12s Best 21.12s Mgns 11.7L Hunter Lou
WAN 04 Oct 2024 85 days 4 of 8 C4/5  305m 24.1Kgs Box 7 344 $5.00 Time 17.34s Best 17.34s Mgns 4.9L Big Time Thrill
WAN 15 Oct 2024 11 days 4 of 7 C5  305m 24.5Kgs Box 7 244 $6.00 Time 17.59s Best 17.59s Mgns 4.6L Big Time Bullet

Dropped to C4 with her latest miss but she does hold solid trifecta claims. All 19:8:4:1 Prz $21,555.00 Trk D 0:0:0

3. 24386 Chilly Pepper C5 nwtd Trnr: Dylan Voyce (Rakaia)
2.7 B w Feb 22 Hooked On Scotch-Oakmont
Ownr: J Arthur

Stats: Trk 16:1:5 Bx1 1:1:0 Bx5 4:3:0
Spr 9:1:3 Bx2 4:1:1 Bx6 5:1:2
Mid 23:7:7 Bx3 4:1:2 Bx7 6:1:3
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 5:0:2 Bx8 3:0:0

Perf: ASCP 18 Sep 2024 6 days 2 of 6 C4/5  457m 27.6Kgs Box 6 122 $11 Time 25.76s Best 25.76s Mgns 4.8L Claws In Zorro
ADD 26 Sep 2024 8 days 4 of 6 SPECAq  295m 27.6Kgs Box 8444 $6.00 Time 17.13s Best 16.70s Mgns 3L Very Rarely
ASCP 02 Oct 2024 6 days 3 of 7 C5  457m 27.8Kgs Box 2 113 $3.20 Time 26.61s Best 26.25s Mgns 2.1L Diamond Alex
ADD 10 Oct 2024 8 days 8 of 8 C5  295m 27.8Kgs Box 7 788 $23 Time 16.54s Best 16.54s Mgns 13L Jerry Cola
ADD 24 Oct 2024 14 days 6 of 8 C5  295m 27.2Kgs Box 6 556 $13 Time 16.72s Best 16.72s Mgns 5.1L Opawa Marsh

Addington hasn't been her best track and she must make a real flier tonight. All 32:8:6:4 Prz $27,740.00 Trk D 5:0:2

4. 34146 Mitcham Ben C5 16.74 Trnr: Ashley Bradshaw (Rangiora)
3.3 D bk Jul 21 Blue Moon Rising-Flower Bomb
Ownr: CQ Syndicate

Stats: Trk 28:10:6Bx1 12:5:0 Bx5 5:1:1
Spr 53:22:9Bx2 14:8:4 Bx6 1:1:0
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 12:5:0 Bx7 4:0:2
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 5:2:2 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: ADD 26 Sep 2024 7 days 3 of 7 SPECAq  295m 30.7Kgs Box 7233 $2.90 Time 17.02s Best 16.70s Mgns 5.2L Goldstar Koda
ADD 03 Oct 2024 7 days 4 of 8 C5  295m 30.8Kgs Box 2 544 $11 Time 16.69s Best 16.69s Mgns 7.7L Opawa Marsh
ADD 10 Oct 2024 7 days 1 of 8 C5  295m 30.9Kgs Box 2 111 $6.30 Time 16.74s Best 16.54s Mgns 0.7L Keyara
ADD 17 Oct 2024 7 days 4 of 7 C5  295m 30.8Kgs Box 3 544 $12 Time 17.00s Best 16.74s Mgns 6.2L Jerome Bale
ADD 24 Oct 2024 7 days 6 of 8 C5  295m 30.9Kgs Box 4 766 $3.50 Time 16.82s Best 16.72s Mgns 8.7L Goldstar Murphy

He can run time but is a very dicey beginner that must land in front early on. All 53:22:5:4 Prz $52,639.00 Trk D 28:10:6

5. 55345 Homebush Bentley C5 17.12 Trnr: Jonathan McInerney (Darfield)
3.8 D bd Jan 21 Regal Thyme-Star Bucking
Ownr: North South Syndicate

Stats: Trk 84:10:30Bx1 26:3:13 Bx5 12:2:2
Spr 143:19:55Bx2 22:5:11 Bx6 9:2:2
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 32:4:13 Bx7 14:2:5
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 17:1:7 Bx8 11:0:2

Perf: ADD 26 Sep 2024 8 days 5 of 8 C5  295m 38.3Kgs Box 1 745 $24 Time 16.81s Best 16.70s Mgns 4.9L Opawa Marsh
ASCP 02 Oct 2024 6 days 5 of 7 C5  390m 38.0Kgs Box 4 635 $9.90 Time 22.79s Best 22.50s Mgns 2.6L Opawa Snowdrop
ASCP 09 Oct 2024 7 days 3 of 6 C4/5  390m 38.0Kgs Box 3 433 $8.30 Time 22.75s Best 22.67s Mgns 1.5L Homebush Gena
ADD 11 Oct 2024 2 days 4 of 8 C4/5  295m 38.3Kgs Box 3 644 $9.20 Time 17.02s Best 16.64s Mgns 5L Diamond Ranger
ADD 24 Oct 2024 13 days 5 of 8 C5  295m 37.5Kgs Box 1 555 $19 Time 16.82s Best 16.72s Mgns 5.4L Goldstar Murphy

He tends to find the top level tough on this course and a rougher placing best. All 143:19:26:29 Prz $62,520.00 Trk D 84:10:30

6. 27578 Goldstar Dynasty C4 17.0 Trnr: Riley Evans (Leeston)
3.8 B bk Jan 21 Monster Fish-Kiacatoo Fever
Ownr: Goldstar Racing - S,B & R Evans

Stats: Trk 101:23:28Bx1 48:16:17 Bx5 5:1:0
Spr 106:24:33Bx2 25:3:9 Bx6 4:1:0
Mid 7:0:1 Bx3 9:2:3 Bx7 9:0:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 6:1:1 Bx8 7:0:3

Perf: ADD 26 Sep 2024 7 days 2 of 8 C5  295m 28.8Kgs Box 2 122 $6.30 Time 16.81s Best 16.70s Mgns 1.5L Opawa Marsh
ADD 03 Oct 2024 7 days 7 of 8 C5  295m 28.5Kgs Box 1 467 $6.10 Time 16.69s Best 16.69s Mgns 9.7L Opawa Marsh
ADD 10 Oct 2024 7 days 5 of 8 C5  295m 28.1Kgs Box 1 555 $9.50 Time 16.54s Best 16.54s Mgns 9.6L Jerry Cola
ADD 17 Oct 2024 7 days 7 of 8 C5  295m 28.2Kgs Box 1 787 $5.90 Time 16.85s Best 16.74s Mgns 13.9L Opawa Ryder
ADD 24 Oct 2024 7 days 8 of 8 C4  295m 28.7Kgs Box 2 788 $4.20 Time 16.91s Best 16.72s Mgns 8L Very Rarely

Struggling from inside traps and she looks safely held on her current form line. All 113:24:25:9 Prz $77,319.00 Trk D 94:23:27

7. 42576 Smoking Ivan C4 17.32 Trnr: Glen Hodgson (Christchurch)
3.0 D bkw Oct 21 Fernando Bale-Quistis Bale
Ownr: Glen Thomas Hodgson

Stats: Trk 16:3:7 Bx1 5:1:3 Bx5 11:1:3
Spr 28:11:7Bx2 13:7:1 Bx6 5:0:3
Mid 40:4:16Bx3 7:2:3 Bx7 8:0:4
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 13:3:4 Bx8 6:1:2

Perf: MANA 24 Sep 2024 4 days 4 of 7 C4/5  375m 33.9Kgs Box 7 774 $3.30 Time 21.33s Best 21.28s Mgns 2.7L Big Time Lime
MANA 01 Oct 2024 7 days 2 of 7 C5  375m 33.9Kgs Box 4 112 $3.00 Time 21.28s Best 21.15s Mgns 3.1L Big Time Atlas
WAN 11 Oct 2024 10 days 5 of 7 C5  305m 34.3Kgs Box 4 555 $6.00 Time 17.33s Best 17.33s Mgns 6.1L Big Time Lime
WAN 15 Oct 2024 4 days 7 of 7 C5  305m 34.8Kgs Box 1 667 $5.50 Time 17.59s Best 17.59s Mgns 7.4L Big Time Bullet
WNS 22 Oct 2024 7 days 6 of 6 C4/5  313m 33.8Kgs Box 2  $11 Time 17.12s Best 17.12s Mgns 8.6L Big Time Proof

CD visitor that was formerly trained here but he must pick the jump to feature. All 68:15:13:10 Prz $49,974.67 Trk D 3:2:1

8. 27417 Know Daisy C5 17.12 Trnr: Garry Cleeve (Rangiora)
2.9 B bk Dec 21 Mepunga Blazer-Classy Witch
Ownr: G K Turnwald & G A Cleeve

Stats: Trk 23:8:5 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 0:0:0
Spr 23:8:5 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 2:1:0
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 0:0:0 Bx7 13:2:4
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 0:0:0 Bx8 8:5:1

Perf: ADD 08 Aug 2024 7 days 2 of 8 C4  295m 28.8Kgs Box 7 332 $4.50 Time 17.54s Best 17.31s Mgns 0.5L Money Bags
ADD 15 Aug 2024 7 days 7 of 8 C4  295m 29.0Kgs Box 7 687 $4.80 Time 17.04s Best 16.97s Mgns 7.7L Dave's Deal
ADD 22 Aug 2024 7 days 4 of 8 C4  295m 29.0Kgs Box 7 664 $4.70 Time 17.02s Best 16.94s Mgns 3.7L Talk Tonight
ADD 29 Aug 2024 7 days 1 of 8 C4  295m 29.1Kgs Box 7 621 $5.70 Time 17.27s Best 16.83s Mgns 1L Blackware Iris
ADD 24 Oct 2024 56 days 7 of 8 C5  295m 29.3Kgs Box 7 887 $35 Time 16.72s Best 16.72s Mgns 7.8L Opawa Marsh

Chopped out the back when resuming here last time. Place value in this field. All 23:8:3:2 Prz $16,440.00 Trk D 23:8:5

9. Scoot On Over Scratched

10. Opawa Weatherley Scratched



Starts 19:06 RACE 10 SUCK IT UP GALAXY SPRINT HEAT 5 295m C5q $4000.00 Meeting 9
Trackside 1WIN, PLC, FT4, QLA, TFA, DBL Leg2, QAD Leg4, TRB Leg3, FFWin 930, FFPlc 1930

1. 51231 Opawa Hazel C5 16.96 Trnr: Jason Dunn (Harwarden)
2.7 B rf Feb 22 Ando's Mac-Pretty Busy
Ownr: Opawa Racing Limited

Stats: Trk 20:7:6 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 7:1:3
Spr 26:9:6 Bx2 2:0:1 Bx6 10:6:0
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 0:0:0 Bx7 5:2:2
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 1:0:0 Bx8 1:0:0

Perf: ASCP 18 Sep 2024 6 days 5 of 8 C3/4  390m 27.8Kgs Box 7 635 $8.70 Time 22.70s Best 22.46s Mgns 3.8L Homebush Gena
BB ADD 27 Sep 2024 9 days 1 of 8 C3  295m 27.2Kgs Box 6 111 $8.40 Time 16.96s Best 16.96s Mgns 3.3L Ismay Bale

ADD 10 Oct 2024 13 days 2 of 8 C4  295m 27.1Kgs Box 7 122 $5.90 Time 16.91s Best 16.54s Mgns 4.5L Impressive Roar
ADD 17 Oct 2024 7 days 3 of 8 C4  295m 26.8Kgs Box 7 233 $6.30 Time 16.97s Best 16.74s Mgns 2.1L Goldstar Summer
ADD 24 Oct 2024 7 days 1 of 8 C4  295m 26.9Kgs Box 7 111 $4.00 Time 17.17s Best 16.72s Mgns 1.5L Mable Jewel

Better known out wide but she has been jumping and looks a live chance here. All 26:9:5:1 Prz $17,030.00 Trk D 20:7:6

2. 27324 Goldstar McKenna C4 17.17 Trnr: Riley Evans (Leeston)
2.7 B bk Feb 22 Fabregas-Kiacatoo Fever
Ownr: Goldstar Racing - S,B & R Evans

Stats: Trk 51:9:20Bx1 2:0:1 Bx5 4:2:2
Spr 51:10:20Bx2 1:0:1 Bx6 4:0:1
Mid 15:1:3 Bx3 1:0:1 Bx7 8:0:2
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 2:0:0 Bx8 44:9:15

Perf: ADD 22 Aug 2024 7 days 2 of 8 C4  295m 30.1Kgs Box 8 532 $4.80 Time 17.02s Best 16.94s Mgns 2.5L Talk Tonight
ADD 05 Sep 2024 14 days 7 of 8 C4  295m 30.0Kgs Box 8 777 $8.30 Time 16.99s Best 16.94s Mgns 4L Sun Strike
ADD 12 Sep 2024 7 days 3 of 8 C4  295m 30.3Kgs Box 8 643 $5.50 Time 17.04s Best 16.94s Mgns 4.7L Dave's Deal
ADD 19 Sep 2024 7 days 2 of 7 C4  295m 30.2Kgs Box 8 112 $11 Time 17.02s Best 16.86s Mgns Nk Mitcham Tim
ADD 26 Sep 2024 7 days 4 of 6 SPECAq  295m 30.2Kgs Box 7344 $10 Time 17.14s Best 16.70s Mgns 6.3L Wild Pansy

One of a few drawn upside drawn and she could push off if under pressure. All 66:11:13:10 Prz $31,960.00 Trk D 39:8:17

3. 2342F Eiffel Bale C5 16.94 Trnr: Craig Roberts (Christchurch)
3.1 D bk Sep 21 Dyna Villa-Dyna Weslyn
Ownr: B Wheeler

Stats: Trk 15:4:5 Bx1 1:0:0 Bx5 4:2:2
Spr 21:6:6 Bx2 1:0:1 Bx6 7:1:3
Mid 8:2:2 Bx3 1:0:0 Bx7 7:2:2
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 5:1:0 Bx8 3:2:0

Perf: ASCP 18 Sep 2024 12 days 2 of 5 C5  390m 33.0Kgs Box 5 112 $2.10 Time 22.56s Best 22.46s Mgns 1.3L Homebush Diva
ADD 26 Sep 2024 8 days 3 of 6 C5  295m 33.2Kgs Box 6 543 $7.40 Time 16.70s Best 16.70s Mgns 5L Opawa Ryder
ASCP 02 Oct 2024 6 days 4 of 7 C5  390m 33.2Kgs Box 6 544 $2.30 Time 22.79s Best 22.50s Mgns 2.4L Opawa Snowdrop
ADD 10 Oct 2024 8 days 2 of 8 C5  295m 33.0Kgs Box 6 422 $19 Time 16.54s Best 16.54s Mgns 7.3L Jerry Cola
ADD 17 Oct 2024 7 days F of 8 C5  295m 32.8Kgs Box 6 88F $35 Time 16.74s Best 16.74s Mgns  Opawa Marsh

First up tonight from a fall and he has limited experience drawn in this close. All 29:8:7:1 Prz $22,015.00 Trk D 10:2:4

4. 42321 Pick And Go C5 16.91 Trnr: Dylan Voyce (Rakaia)
3.8 B bk Jan 21 Belfast Johnny-Flora Dora
Ownr: Rockdale Greyhounds Syndicate

Stats: Trk 47:23:13Bx1 10:5:5 Bx5 10:2:4
Spr 71:29:23Bx2 6:2:2 Bx6 14:4:5
Mid 2:0:0 Bx3 1:1:0 Bx7 18:8:5
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 7:5:0 Bx8 7:2:2

Perf: ASCP 11 Jul 2024 10 days 4 of 8 INVf  390m 26.8Kgs Box 5 354 $5.30 Time 22.26s Best 22.26s Mgns 3.6L Wild Pansy
ADD 01 Aug 2024 21 days 2 of 8 C5  295m 26.2Kgs Box 6 212 $4.80 Time 16.95s Best 16.94s Mgns 0.5L Levi Bale
ADD 08 Aug 2024 7 days 3 of 8 C5  295m 26.6Kgs Box 7 233 $3.60 Time 17.33s Best 17.31s Mgns 3.7L Goldstar Dynasty
ADD 17 Oct 2024 70 days 2 of 8 C5  295m 27.4Kgs Box 5 222 $12 Time 16.74s Best 16.74s Mgns 7L Opawa Marsh
ADD 24 Oct 2024 7 days 1 of 7 C5  295m 27.4Kgs Box 4 211 $3.70 Time 17.06s Best 16.72s Mgns 2L Homebush Khan

She didn't take long to regain her win form and looks an obvious danger again. All 73:29:12:11 Prz $79,090.00 Trk D 47:23:13

5. 25872 Purple Heart C4 nwtd Trnr: Udy/Cottam (Te Kauwhata)
2.9 B bk Dec 21 Mepunga Blazer-Isavana
Ownr: E Potts

Stats: Trk 0:0:0 Bx1 22:4:13 Bx5 3:1:1
Spr 52:12:23Bx2 13:5:2 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 8:1:3 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 6:1:4 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: CAM 05 Sep 2024 18 days 2 of 6 C5  375m 27.9Kgs Box 4 542 $6.70 Time 21.28s Best 21.06s Mgns 2.2L Portland Jessie
AK 08 Sep 2024 3 days 5 of 7 C5  318m 27.9Kgs Box 3 655 $3.90 Time 18.27s Best 18.27s Mgns 6.6L Mint As
CAM 19 Sep 2024 11 days 8 of 8 C4/5  375m 27.9Kgs Box 3 888 $28 Time 20.99s Best 20.87s Mgns 11.6L Portland Jessie
AK 22 Sep 2024 3 days 7 of 8 C4/5  318m 28.3Kgs Box 2 777 $9.30 Time 18.37s Best 18.36s Mgns 7.8L Hunter Lou
AK 20 Oct 2024 28 days 2 of 8 C4/5  318m 27.7Kgs Box 3 422 $22 Time 18.29s Best 18.29s Mgns 0.5L Mad Paddy

Bred in Canterbury but is on debut here and and will need some early luck. All 52:12:14:9 Prz $34,650.00 Trk D 0:0:0

6. 41523 Homebush Diva C5 17.33 Trnr: Jonathan McInerney (Darfield)
2.5 B bk Apr 22 Dyna Villa-Homebush Minnie
Ownr: G M McInerney

Stats: Trk 23:4:8 Bx1 20:7:9 Bx5 6:2:3
Spr 54:12:20Bx2 9:1:2 Bx6 6:1:1
Mid 1:0:0 Bx3 7:1:3 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 6:0:2 Bx8 1:0:0

Perf: ASCP 11 Sep 2024 9 days 4 of 8 C5  390m 26.6Kgs Box 2 764 $23 Time 22.29s Best 22.29s Mgns 4.9L Mitcham Ben
ASCP 18 Sep 2024 7 days 1 of 5 C5  390m 27.2Kgs Box 2 421 $4.90 Time 22.56s Best 22.46s Mgns 1.3L Eiffel Bale
ADD 26 Sep 2024 8 days 5 of 6 C5  295m 26.7Kgs Box 2 655 $21 Time 16.70s Best 16.70s Mgns 7L Opawa Ryder

BB ASCP 02 Oct 2024 6 days 2 of 7 C5  390m 26.4Kgs Box 5 752 $9.30 Time 22.79s Best 22.50s Mgns 0.5L Opawa Snowdrop
ADD 24 Oct 2024 22 days 3 of 8 C5  295m 26.1Kgs Box 2 443 $40 Time 16.72s Best 16.72s Mgns 3L Opawa Marsh

Very brave placing behind Opawa Marsh last week at big odds. Place chance. All 55:12:11:9 Prz $33,020.00 Trk D 23:4:8

7. 27233 Smash Ready C4 16.8 Trnr: Malcolm Grant (Lowcliffe)
4.6 D bk Mar 20 Dream Collector-Tamara May
Ownr: M M Grant

Stats: Trk 101:13:37Bx1 14:2:7 Bx5 21:1:7
Spr 123:17:45Bx2 11:4:3 Bx6 10:1:3
Mid 1:0:0 Bx3 14:4:5 Bx7 16:0:7
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 24:4:10 Bx8 14:1:3

Perf: ADD 19 Sep 2024 7 days 2 of 7 C4  295m 33.5Kgs Box 5 532 $11 Time 17.08s Best 16.86s Mgns 1L Karen Jewel
ASCP 25 Sep 2024 6 days 7 of 8 C3/4  390m 33.6Kgs Box 5 767 $13 Time 22.23s Best 22.23s Mgns 8.9L Diamond Alex
ASCP 02 Oct 2024 7 days 2 of 8 C3/4  390m 34.0Kgs Box 8 532 $13 Time 22.50s Best 22.50s Mgns 7.3L Homebush Khan
ADD 10 Oct 2024 8 days 3 of 7 C4  295m 33.2Kgs Box 4 643 $16 Time 17.04s Best 16.54s Mgns 2L Hadwin Bale
ADD 24 Oct 2024 14 days 3 of 8 C4  295m 33.4Kgs Box 5 633 $28 Time 16.91s Best 16.72s Mgns 3L Very Rarely

His recent placed form has been in C4 company and he will find this tougher. All 124:17:21:24 Prz $60,110.00 Trk D 100:13:37

8. 52712 True Ability C5 16.8 Trnr: Garry Cleeve (Rangiora)
2.3 D bkw Jul 22 Dyna Villa-Know State
Ownr: G K Turnwald & G A Cleeve

Stats: Trk 12:6:3 Bx1 1:0:1 Bx5 3:2:0
Spr 12:6:3 Bx2 2:1:1 Bx6 1:0:1
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 3:3:0 Bx7 1:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 1:0:0 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: ADD 26 Sep 2024 7 days 5 of 8 C4  295m 36.0Kgs Box 5 575 $1.70 Time 17.08s Best 16.70s Mgns 5.8L Keyara
ADD 03 Oct 2024 7 days 2 of 8 C4  295m 35.7Kgs Box 1 422 $3.60 Time 16.75s Best 16.69s Mgns 4.5L Jerry Cola
ADD 10 Oct 2024 7 days 7 of 8 C4  295m 35.6Kgs Box 4 777 $1.30 Time 16.97s Best 16.54s Mgns 8.3L Homebush Fusion
ADD 17 Oct 2024 7 days 1 of 6 C4  295m 36.0Kgs Box 3 331 $2.10 Time 16.89s Best 16.74s Mgns Nk Goldstar Koda

BB ADD 24 Oct 2024 7 days 2 of 8 C5  295m 35.6Kgs Box 6 442 $3.70 Time 16.82s Best 16.72s Mgns 2.7L Goldstar Murphy

He has limited experience drawn out wide but it does suit his racing style here. All 12:6:3:0 Prz $11,810.00 Trk D 12:6:3

9. Scoot On Over Scratched

10. Opawa Weatherley Scratched



Runner Index - Meeting 9
Alright 8
Angie's Kiwi Boy 2
Bandit Dan 5
Bethany Jewel 1
Big Time Atlas 7
Big Time Lime 6
Blake 4
Caterpie Bale 5
Chilly Pepper 9
Claws In Zorro 4
Clear Passage 6
Culvie Bun 3
Daddy Longlegs 5
Deliver My Son 6
Eiffel Bale 10
End Of Era 1
Goldstar Blondie 7
Goldstar Brodie 3
Goldstar Butters 1
Goldstar Declan 3
Goldstar Dynasty 9
Goldstar McKenna 10
Goldstar Murphy 8
Goldstar Nova 4
Goldstar Parker 2
Goldstar Pearl 1
Goldstar Pearl (scr) 3
Gotcha Tane 3
Homebush Ardie 1
Homebush Asahi 3
Homebush Bentley 9
Homebush Bull 1
Homebush Chloe 3
Homebush Diva 10
Homebush Fusion 8
Homebush Muffin 1
Homebush Patch 6
Impressive Roar 7
Ismay Bale (scr) 3
James Baxter (scr) 1
James Baxter (scr) 3
Jerome Bale 7
Know Daisy 9
Know Defence 2
Mac Come Right 7
Mad Paddy 8
Manhattan 6
Mitcham Ben 9
Mitcham Blake 7
Nail It 5
Opawa Archer 4
Opawa Barns 6
Opawa Hazel 10
Opawa Hugo 5
Opawa Katrina 5
Opawa Marsh 9
Opawa Mocha 7
Opawa Portia 8
Opawa Shirley 4

Opawa Superstar 6
Opawa Weatherley (scr) 1
Opawa Weatherley (scr) 6
Opawa Weatherley (scr) 7
Opawa Weatherley (scr) 8
Opawa Weatherley (scr) 9
Opawa Weatherley (scr) 10
Original Warrior 2
Orla Bale 1
Pick And Go 10
Purple Heart 10
Rakaia Fire (scr) 6
Scoot On Over (scr) 6
Scoot On Over (scr) 7
Scoot On Over (scr) 8
Scoot On Over (scr) 9
Scoot On Over (scr) 10
Sefton Heights 4
Sinead Bale 2
Smash Ready 10
Smoking Ivan 9
Sylvia 8
Therapy Tex 2
Todling Bale 8
True Ability 10
Vacant Box One (scr) 4
Vacant Box One (scr) 5
Vacant Box Two (scr) 4
Vacant Box Two (scr) 5
Waerenga Tails 7
Wave Dancer 3
Who Gives 8
Writ Large 9
Zanab Bale 2
Zara Jem 2

Last updated at 11:48 Thursday 31 October 2024


	R1-NZ CUP NIGHT TICKETS ON SALE NOW SPRINT PBD
	R2-SPRINGSTON HOTEL STAKES
	R3-THE HOMEKILL GUYS SPRINT PBD
	R4-SELWYN RAKAIA VETS LTD STAKES
	R5-BALCAIRN STOCKFOODS SUPPLIER DOG PRO PLUS STAKES
	R6-SUCK IT UP GALAXY SPRINT HEAT 1
	R7-SUCK IT UP GALAXY SPRINT HEAT 2
	R8-SUCK IT UP GALAXY SPRINT HEAT 3
	R9-SUCK IT UP GALAXY SPRINT HEAT 4
	R10-SUCK IT UP GALAXY SPRINT HEAT 5

